Moissonneuse-batteuSe

MI132

DOCUMENTATION TECHNIQUE :
91150 MORIGNY - CHAMPIGNY 1ére édition 400 ex. - 4.75

Référence 10921



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Laverda+Moissonneuse+batteuse+2+Manuel+des+pieces

\3ﬁ

A 3 sottogruppo: COLLETTORE SCARICO ED ASPIRAZIONE - COLLECTEUR ECHAPPEMENT - ADMISION
COLECTOR ESCAPE Y ASPIRACCION - EXHAUST AND SUCTION MANIFOLD
MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT. E 2 DENOMINAZIONE otz o DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 | 0576051 2 Dado 3/8” U.N.F. Ecrou Tuerca Nut
2 10920054 10 Rosetta elastica 3/8” Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
3 | 0827810 2 Prigioniero 3/8” U.N.F. Goujon Esparrago Stud
4| 36835421 1 Guarnizione Joint Junta Gasket
5 10096435 5 Vite 3/8" U.N.F. Vis Tornillo Screw
6 | 0920469 4 Rondel | a Rondel le Arandela Washer
7 | 0748411 2 Tappo 5/16” U.N.C. Bouchon Tapdn Plug
8 | 0096441 8 Vite lunga 3/8” U.N.F. Vis Tornillo Screw
9 | 0650722 1 Tappo . Bouchon Tapodn Plug
10 | 0650204 1 Tappo Bouchon Tapdn Plug
11 | 36862175 2 Guarnizione Joint Junta Gasket
12 | 36866447 2 Guarnizione Joint Junta Gasket
13 | 37787661 1 Collettore aspirazione Col lecteur Colector Manifold
14 | 2188135 10 Dado 3/8” U.N.F. Ecrou Tuerca Nut
15 | 0826521 4 Prigioniero collettore scarico Goujon Esparrago Stud
16 | 36862124 2 Guarnizione Joint Junta Gasket
17 | 36862129 1 Guarnizione Joint Junta Gasket
18 | 37782276 1 Collettore scarico Col lecteur Colector Manifold
19 | 36823117 1 Guarnizione tubo scarico Joint Junta Gasket
20 | 0827818 4 Prigioniero attacco tubo - Goujon Espdrrago Stud
scarico
21 | 0920004 4 Rondel | a Rondel le Arandela Washer
22 | 0826450 2 Prigioniero Goujon Esparrago Stud
23| 1.13639 - Tubo aspirazione (Tav. A 17) 062717326 Tube Tubo Pipe
24| 1.13433 - Tubo scarico (Tav. A 18) 062717327 Tube Tubo Pipe




A 8 sottogruppo: COMANDO ORGANI AUSILIARI - ENTRAINEMENT AUXILIAIRE
MANDO ORGANOS AUXILIARES - AUXILIARY DRIVE
WDlF. RIF. N° ORDIN. QUANT. Z Z DENOMINAZIONE Ri;i:ﬁg‘;%ge DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
_
1| 31137481 2 Semiflangia Plaque d’épaulement | Aro de apoyo Plate thrust
2| 41425632 1 Col lare Collier Collar Clamp
3| 2511636 1 Boccol a Bouchon Casquillo Bush
4 | 41115342 k Ingranaggio comando pompa Pignon Pifion Gear
iniezione
5133411572 1 Collare superiore Collier Col lar Clamp
6 | 0640011 1 Guarnizione Joint Junta Gasket
7 | 33435133 1 Tubetto lubrificatore Tube Tubo Pipe
8 | 3415503 1 Guarnizione posteriore Joint Junta Seal
9 | 2511447 1 Bronzina posteriore Bague bronze Casquillo bronce Rear bush
arriére posterior
10 | 31134129 1 Bronzina anteriore Bague bronze Casquillo bronce Front bush
avant anterior
11 | 31173409 1 Albero comando Arbre Arbol Shaft
12 | 2116024 1 Spina Goupille Pasador Pin
13 | 31171731 1 Ingranaggio comando Pignon Pifon Gear
14 | 33153134 1 Flangia Plaque de retenue Placa retencion Reatining plate
15 | 2172688 3 Vite 5/16” U.N.F. Vis Tornillo Screw
16 | 33571115 1 Raccordo Raccord Racor Connection




A 12 sottogruppo: POMPA DI ALIMENTAZIONE - POMPE D’ALIMENTATION
BOMBA DE ALIMENTACION - FUEL PUMP
MODIF.| RIF. N° ORDIN. QUANT. g 2 DENOMINAZIONE Riﬁz:%?e DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
31| 0576151 1 Dado 5/16” U.N.F. Ecrou Tuerca Nut
32| 0180179 1 Briglia Bride Brida Clamp
33 | 0826241 - Prigioniero coperchietto Goujon Esparrago Stud
(Tav. A 4)

34 | 0826220 1 Prigioniero Goujon Espdrrago Stud
35 | 2174007 2 i Vite N.10 U.N.F. Vis Tornillo Screw
36 | 0181000 3 Piastrina riscontro Plaquette Plaquita Plate
37 | 0920051 2 Rosetta elastica 3/16” Rondelle W Arandela.eldstica Spring washer
38 | 0576053 2 Dado N.10 U.N.F. Ecrou Tuerca Nut
39 | 36537116 1 Briglia Bride Brida Clamp
40 | 0920053 1 Rosetta elastica 5/16” Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
41 | 0576002 1 Dado 5/16” U.N.F. Ecrou Tuerca Nut
42 | 0201501 - Raccordo (Tav. A 13) Raccord Racor Connection
43 | 41235202 1 Tubo Tube Tubo Pipe
44 | 33225414 2 Dado speciale Ecrou spécial Tuerca especial Special nut
45.| 33811114 2 Bicono speciale Bicdne spécial Doble cono especial | Special olive
46 | 33114412 2 Rosetta elastica 5/16” Rondelle W Arandela elastica Spring washer
47 | 0096231 2 Vite 5/16” U.N.F. Vis Tornillo Screw

A48 | 36862165 1 Guarnizione Joint Junta Gasket
A | 26410045 - Gruppo ricambi revisione Ensemble des pieces| Grupo repuestos Spare parts kit for

pompa

pour la révision de

la pompe

para la revision

de la bomba

pump over haul




A 14/a sottogruppo: POMPA INIEZIONE (QAV DPA 3268 110 C «PERKINS 36682») - POMPE D‘INJECTION
BOMBA DE INYECCION - INJECTION PUMP
MoDIF.| RIE. | N orDiN. |auan. |E(E DENOMINAZIONE Refireace de DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
==

108 NP1-5 Rondel la Rondel le Arandela Washer, lock
109 NU9-8Y1 Dado _Ecrou Tuerca Nut,for (110 & 103)
110 7123-770 Perno acceleratore Axe Eje Shaft, throtcic
111 7123-724 Braccio acceleratore Bras Brazo Arm, throttle
112 7123-898F Mol la regolatore Ressort Resorte Spring, governor
113 7123-928 Molla minimo Ressort du minimum Ressorte del minimo | Spring, idling
114 7123-93 Guida per molla minimo Guide Guia Guide, idling sprung
115 7123-785A Coperchio regolatore Couvercle Tapa Cover, control
116 5335-267A Vite Vis Tornillo Screw, adjusting
117 NU9-8Y1 Rondel la Rondel le Arandela Washer, for (116)
117A | NWI-65Y1 Rondel la Rondel le Arandela Washer, for (11¥)
118 7139-184 Manicotto Manchon Manguito Sleeve, locking
119 NU9-8Y | Dado Ecrou Tuerca Nut, for (116)
120 7123-351B Complessivo vite sTiato Vis CPT Conjunto tornillo Vent screw assy
121 7139-36 Corpo sfiato Corps de reniflard Cuerpo del cercera Screw, vent body
122 5334-332 Vite sfiato Vis de reniflard Tornillo del cercerg Screw, vent
123 NW5-15 Rondel la Rondel le Arandela Washer, vent body
130 7123-8198K Sede e pistone Siege et piston Asiento y piston Housing & piston
131 7123-937 Guarnizione Joint Junta Gasket, housing
132 5335-694 Prigioniero Goujon Esparrago Stud, housing
133 5330-362 Dado Ecrou Tuerca Nut, cap
134 7022-180D Rondel la Rondel le Arandela Washer, cap nut
135 7123-975 Vite Vis Tornillo Screw, cam advance
136 7123-294F Mol la esterna Ressort extériecur Resorte externa Spring,piston,outer
137 7123-293B Mol la interna Ressort intérieur Resorte interna Spring,piston, inner
138 7123-473 Tappo Bouchon Tapon Plug, piston
139 5855-30BD Guarnizione Joint Junta Seal,for plug
140 7123-474 Coperchio molla Couvercle Tapa Cap, piston spring
1141 5855-30BD Guarnizione "OR” Joint ”“OR” Junta ”“0OR” Seal, spring cap
142 5334-291 Vite Vis Tornillo Screw, cap
143 NW5-9 Rondel la Rondel le Arandela Washer,cap screw
144 NWZ-78 Rondel la spessoire mm 0,2 Rondel le Arandela Washer, shim 0,2 mm
144 NWZ—SO Rondel la spessore mm 0,5 Rondel le Arandela Washer, shim 0,5 mm
144 NWZ-81Y1 Rondel la spessore mm 1,0 Rondel le Arandela Washer, shim 1,0 mm
144 NWZ-82Y1 Rondel la spessore mm 2,0 Rondel le Arandela Washer, shim 2,0 mm
146 | 7139-821 Guarnizione Joint Junta Seal, for (168)
147 NC7-8 Sfera Bille Esfera Ball, steet
148 5936-91 Rondel la Rondel le Arandela Washer, for (168)
168 7139-159C Smorzatore Amortisseur Apagador Damper complete

NOTA: 1"”N° ORDIN.” DELLA PRESENTE TAVOLA SONO “CAV - LUCAS”

NOTA: LES"”N° ORDIN.” DE CETTE TABLE SONT "CAV - LUCAS"”

NOTA: LOSN° ORDIN.” DE LA PRESENTE TABLA SON “CAV - LUCAS”

NOTE: THE “N° ORDIN.” REPORTED IN THIS TABLE ARE “CAYV - LUCAS”




A 17 sottogruppo: ASPIRAZIONE - ASPIRATION
ADMISION - SUCTION
oo -

MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT.|Z|Z DENOMINAZIONE RERI L2 06 DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 1.8723.00 - Complessivo prefiltro 062707929 | Préfiltre CPT Conjunto prefiltro Prefiltcer, assy
2 1.8723 1 Tubo prefiltro 062708859 | Tube préfiltre Tubo prefiltro Pipe, prefilter
3 1.16069 1 X Bulbo raccoglitore 062712703 | Ddme de préfiltre Cuerpo recogidor Body, prefilter
4 1.8780 1 Coperchio contenitore 062708858 | Couvercle Tapa Cover
5 654.010= 1 Dado ad alette M 10 044881536 | Ecrou a oreilles Tuerca de mariposa Wing nut
6 1.8725.00 i Complessivo fascetta 062708863 | Collier CPT Conjunto collar Clamp, assy
7 1.9041.00 i Complessivo fascetta 062708862 | Collier CPT Conjunto collar Clamp, assy
8 1.16186 1 Rete prefiltro 062715493 | Tamis de préfiltre Red prefiltro Net, prefilter
9 1.8730 1 X Filtro in rete 062708864 | Toile de préfiltre Filtro de malla Wire net filter

10 391.577 2 Fascetta 062708865 | Collier Collar Clamp
11 1.8736 1 Manicotto 062707932 | Manchon Manguito Sleeve
12 1.30362 1 Tubo aspirazione 062716454 | Tube d’aspiration Tubo admision Pipe, intake
13 | 36835421 - Guarnizione (Tav. A 3) Joint Junta Gasket
14 | 37787661 - Collettore (Tav. A 3) Collecteur Colector Manifold
15 650.108 4 Dado M 8 044801011 | Ecrou Tuer:a Nut
16 354.108 4 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
17 621.0814 2 Vite T.E. M 8x20 044883105 | Vis Tornillo Screw
18 1.30158 1 Collare filtro 062717472 | Collier Collar Clamp
19 621.0816 2 Vite T.E. M 8x25 044883107 | Vis Tornillo Screw
20 1.8766.00 - Complessivo filtro 062707930 | Filtre CPT Conjunto filtro Filter, assy
21 1.8766 1 Corpo filtro 062708870 | Corps de filtre Cuerpo filtro Body, filter
22 1.8784 1 Vaschetta filtro . 062708867 | Cuve Taza Bow |
23 | 478.219 1 |x Decalcomania “Manut.” (TR) Décalcomanie Decalomania Decal
23 478.220 1 X Decalcomania “Manut.” (F) 062745143 | Décalcomanie Decalomania Decal
23 478.221 1 X Decalcomania “Manut.” (1) Décalcomanie Decalomania Decal
23 478.235 1 X Decalcomania “Manut.” (P) Décalcomanie Decalomania Decal
23 478.256 1 X Decalcomania “Manut.” (E) Décalcomanie Decalomania Decal
23 478.257 1 X Decalcomania “Manut.” (IRQ - TN - Décalcomanie Decalomania Decal
LT - DZ)
23 478.259 1 pd Decalcomania “Manut.” (GR) Décalcomanie Decalomania Deccal
23 478.272 1 x Decalcomania “Manut.” (B-NL) Décalcomanie Decalomania Decal
23 478.2111 1 X Decalcomania “Manut.” (J) Décalcomanie Decalomania Dccal
23 478.2133 1 X Decalcomania “Manut.” (GB) Décalcomanie Decalomania Decal
23 478.2157 1 X Decalcomania “Manut.” (D) Décalcomanie Decalomania Decal
24 654.008=z 2 Dado ad alette M 8 044881248 | Ecrou a oreilles Tuerca de mariposa Wing nut
25 |1.355.00915= 2 Rondella 9x18x1,5 062706569 | Rondel le Arandela Washer
26 1.8786 1 Elemento filtrante 062708868 | Elément filtrant Filtro Cartridge
27 1.8785 1 X Guarnizione vaschetta 062708842 | Joint Junta Gasket
- 1.8766.01 - Complessivo filtro (rif. 1 e 20) 062710737 | Filtre CPT Conjunto filtro Filter, assy
0 |Adlydg. | A A° - 300 MUY




A

22 sottogruppo: RADIATORE - RADIATEUR
RADIADOR — RADIATOR

MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT. g 2 DENOMINAZIONE Aterencs de DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 621.0812 6 Vite T.E. M 8x16 044883103 Vis Tornillo Screw
2 354.108 6 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandcla eldstica Spring washer
3 355.00915 6 Rondel la 9x18x1,5 062706569 | Rondel le Arandela Washer
4 1.30357 1 Convogl iatoire entrata 062717584 Convoyeur Convoyador Conveyor
5 1.10599.32 2 x Guarnizione 062709018 Joint Junta Gasket
6 1.30452.01 - Complessivo radiatore 062716480 Radiateur CPT Conjunto radiador Radiator, assy
7 1.5386.32 1 Tubo sfiato 062703524 Tube Tubo Pipe
8 1.30452 1 Radiatore 062717663 Radiateur Radiador Radiator
9 1.0048.31 1 Gommino 062701421 Caoutchouc Arandela de goma Rubber for cap
10 1.13953 1 Guarnizione valvola 062716397 Joint Junta Gasket
11 650.104 8 Dado M 4 044801061 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
12 621.0412 8 Vite T.E. M 4x16 044883033 Vis Tornillo Screw
13 1.13954.00 1 Valvola 062716398 | Soupape Vélvula Valve
14 1.13955.00 1 Tappo riempimento 062716399 Bouchon Tapdn Cap
15 1.13956 1 Guarnizione tappo 062716400 Joint Junta Gasket
16 1.30453 1 Convogl iatore uscita 062717664 Convoyeur Convoyador Conveyor
17‘ 621.0607 6 Vite T.E. M 6x12 044883071 Vis Tornillo Screw
18 355.00715 12 Rondella 7x14x1,5 044815013 Rondel le Arandela Washer
19 354.106 6 Rosetta elastica @ 6 010516470 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
20 650.106 6 Dado M 6 044801010 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
21 | 354.108 2 Rosetta ciastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
22 650.108 2 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
23 611.0822 1 Vite T.E. M 8x40 044803111 Vis Tornillo Screw
24 1..25272 1 Supporto superiore 062715961 Support Soporte Support
25 415.8115 1 b Distanziatore 062714380 Entretoise Espaciador Spacer
26 | 355.20830 L2 Rondel la 8x32x3 062709662 | Rondelle Arandela Washer
27 650.108 2 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
28 | 391.547 2 Fascetta 062715702 | Collier Col lar Clamp
29 1.25160 1 Manicotto 062713557 | Manchon Manguito Sleeve
30 37762871 - Raccordo (Tav. A 2) Raccord Racor Connection
31 1.0029 - X Guarnizione (Tav. A 23) 062701424 Joint Junta Gasket




B 3 sottogruppo: COMPLESSIVO CAMBIO E FRENI - ENSEMBLE BOITE DE VITESSES ET FREINS
CONJUNTO CAMBIO Y FRENOS - GEAR BOX AND BRAKES, ASSY
oo TS
MODIF.| RIF. N° ORDIN. | QUANT. 2 g DENOMINAZIONE Rif,;ﬁ";f;fe DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 1.5249 x Spina 062703547 | Axe Pasador Pin
2 1.30020.00 - x Compl.scatola cambio (Tav. B 4-B 5| 062713794 | Boite CPT Conjunto caja Gear box, assy
3 1.30265 - Piastra (Tav. D 1) 062717538 | Plaque Plata Plate
4 1.5968 2 X Guarnizione 062702594 | Joint Junta Gasket
5 1.30084 1 Tubo albero 062717429 Tube Tubo Pipe
6 354.110 6 Rosetta elastica @ 10 010516870 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
7 621.1016 6 Vite T.E. M 10x25 044883147 | Vis Tornillo Screw
8 355.01330 2 Rondella 13x26x3 062706398 Rondel le Arandela Washer
9 354.112 16 Rosetta elastica @ 12 010517070 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
10 | 650.012° 2 Dado M 12 044882679 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
11 1.5452 1 X Spessore 062702596 | Cale d’épaisseur Espesor Shim
12 1.5228 2 |x Spina ceppo 062703555 | Axe Eje Pin
13 378.335 2 Spina elastica 5x35 014166570 Goupille Pasador Roll pin
14 358.718 2 [x Guarnizione 23x38x8 062702615 | Joint Junta Seal
15 1.5224 2 X Scodel l ino 062702624 | Cuvette Platillo Cup
16 1.30083 1 Albero frizione 062716428 Arbre Arbol Shaft
17 356.127 2 X Mol la 062702625 Ressort Resorte Spring
18 1.5219 2 |x Cilindro comando 062702626 | Cylindre Cilindro Cylinder
19 1.6152.48 2 Ix Sfiato 062703556 | Purgeur Respiradero Bleed screw
20 1.6152.49 2 x Coperchio sfiato 062703557 Couvercle Tapa Cover
21 | 616.1250 4 Vite T.E. M 12x1,25x120 015541821 | Vis Tornillo Screw
22 1.6245 - Ix Campana frizione (Tav. B 2) 062704061 | Carter Caja Housing
23 1.8966 - x Manicotto (Tav. B 6) ' 062708884 | Manchon Manguito Sleeve
24 357.142 4 Anello elastico 42e 011068975 Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
25 1.5221 2 X Rondel la protezione 062703558 | Rondelle Arandela Washer
26 357.090 2 Anello elastico 90e 011062475 | Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
27 401.550 2 x Cuscinetto ”6210 - 2 RS” 044881386 Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
28 621.1026 2 Vite T.E. M 10x50 044883153 | Vis Tornillo Screw
29 1.5226 2 |x Boccola cuscinetto 062702628 | Bague Casquillo Bush
30 650.110 2 Dado M 10 044881258 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
31 1.5207 2 X Semiasse uscita 062702614 | Demi-arbre Semi-eje Hal f-shaft
32 358.142 2 X Guarnizione OR 4150 044053081 Joint Junta 0.ring
33 1.5220 2 x Pistoncino comando 062702623 | Piston Embdlo Piston
34 650.512 10 Dado M 12x1,25 012164911 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
35 1.5217 2 X Semiscatola esterna 062703967 Demi-carter extér. Cemi-tapa exterior Quter half-cover
36 1.5223 2 |x Ceppo freno 062703554 | Machoire Zapata Brake shoe
37 1.8384 4 |x Tassel lo frenante 062706584 | Patin Patin Pad
38 1.5218 2 |x Disco freno 062702629 | Disque Disco Disc
39 356.813 2 |x Mol la 062702622 | Ressort Resorte Spring
40 652.720 1 Dado a corona M 20x1,5 010724711 Ecrou a créneaux Tuerca de castillo Castel lated nut
41 377.-.435 1 Copiglia 4x35 010733701 Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
42 355.02130 1 Rondel la 21x42x3 062706400 Rondel le Arandela Washer
43 355.02110 2 Rondel la 21x42x1 062708544 Rondel le Arandela Washer
44 1.30031 - Assale anteriore (Tav. D 1) 062716415 Essieu avant Eje anterior Front axle




_ B 8 sottogruppo: SUPPORTO ASSALE POSTERIORE - SUPPORT D’ESSIEU ARRIERE
SOPORTE DEL EJE POSTERIOR - REAR AXLE SUPPORT
MODIF.| RIF. N° ORDIN. QUANT. g 2 DENOMINAZIONE Ri::zemna?‘%ge DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 1.30432 1 Supporto assale 062717652 | Support d’essieu Soporte del eje Axle support
2 478.301 1 x Decalcomania ”“lIngrassatore” 062710740 Décalcomanie Decalomania Decal
3 355.45310 4 Rondel la 41x60x1 044318543 Rondel le Arandela Washer
4 1w 7117 1 X Perno assale 062704279 Axe Eje Pivot
5 1.2929.00 - x Complessivo gancio 062710961 Crochet CPT Conjunto gancho Towing hook; assy
6 377.430 2 Copiglia 4x30 010797001 Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
7 379.380 1 X Spina 062703576 | Goupille d’axe Pasador Pin
8 441.801 1 X Chiavistello 062735021 Goupille Pasador Pin
9 1.2930 1 R Perno traino 062710962 Axe Eje Pin, tow
10 1.2929 1 |x Gancio 062710963 | Crochet Cancho
11 1.5951 2 |x Boccola supporto 062704282 | Bague Casquillo Bush
12 655.514 16 Dado M 14 x 1,5 010790421 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
13 354.114 16 Rosetta elastica @ 14 010517170 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
14 616.1430 10 Vite T.E. M 14x1,5x60 015977521 Vis Tornillo Screw
15 626.1420 4 Vite T.E. M 14x1,5x35 044884230 Vis Tornillo Screw
16 1.6666.50 1 X Saetta irrigidimento 062713936 Triangulation Cimbra Bow
17 357.805 1 X Ingrassatore 1/8” gas 044882236 Graisseur Engrasador Grease nipple
18 354.112 4 Rosetta elastica @ 12 010517070 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
19 626.1218 4 Vite T.E. M 12x1,25x30 044884189 Vis Tornillo Screw
20 1.7119 1 X Supporto anteriore 062704278 Support avant Soporte anterior Front support
21 626.1424 2 Vite T.E. M 14x1,25x45 044884232 Vis Tornillo Screw
22 1.7118 2 X Spina 062704280 Goupille Pasador Pin
23 355.11230 4 Rondel la 12x36x3 044318531 Rondel le Arandela Washer




c 3 sottogruppo: PIATTAFORMA BARRA - PLATEFORME BARRE DE COUPE
PLATAFORMA BARRA DE CORTE - CUTTER BAR TABLE
MODIF.| RIF. N° ORDIN. |QUANT. 88 DENOMINAZIONE Reference de DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
s|ls|=s commande
16 621.1216 4 Vite T.E. M 12x25 044883187 Vis Tornillo Screw
17 650.112 4 Dado M 12 044881734 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
18 1.9129 3 |x Premilama di testa (b. m 4,20) 044319282 Pince-lame de téte Pieza de ajuste Knife head clip
18 1.9129 6 X Premilama di testa (b. m 4,80) 044319282 Pince-lame de téte Pieza de ajustz Knife head clip
19 1.8961.31 2 Dente paralama di testa 062713160 Doigt de téte Diente de cabeza Head finger
20 | 342.630 22 Vite T.T. 7/16”x30 (b. m 3,10) 062714010 | Vis Tornillo Screw
20 | 342.630 24 Vite T.T. 7/16”"x30 (b. m 3,60) 062714010 | Vis Tornillo Screw
20 | 342.630 28 Vite T.T. 7/16"x30 (b. m 4,20) 062714010 | Vis Tornillo Screw
20 342.630 32 Vite T.T. 7/16”x30 (b. m 4,80) 062714010 Vis Tornillo Screw
21 600.1014 18 Vite T.T. M 10x20 (b. m 3,10) 044882390 Vis Tornillo Screw
21 | 600.1014 20 Vite T.T. M 10x20 (b. m 3,60) 044882390 | Vis Tornillo Screw
21 600.1014 22 Vite T.T. M 10x20 (b. m 4,20) 044882390 Vis Tornillo Screw
21 | 600.1014 24 Vite T.T. M 10x20 (b. m 4,80) 044882390 | Vis Tornillo Screw
22 1.5410.58 1 Slitta s. (b. m 3;10) 044396086 Patin g. Patin iz. Skid plate, |.h.
22 | 1.5410.54 1 [ Slitta s. (b. m 3,60) 062703911 | Patin g. Patin iz. Skid plate, I.h.
22 1..5410. 51 1 Slitta s. (b. m 4,20)" 062703912 Patin g. Patin iz. Skid plate, |.h.
22 | 1.30369 1 Slitta s. (b. m 4,80) 062717591 | Patin g. Patin iz. Skid plate, I.h.
23 1.6561 2 |x Cerniera slitta 044318078 | Charnieér Bisagra Hinge
24 1.6559 2 |x Slitta regolabile 062705440 Patin réglable Patin regulable Adjustable skid
plate

25 1.6560 2 x Perno slitta 044318077 Axe Eje Pivot
26 377.425 4 Copiglia 4x25 010796901 Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
27 1.5410,52 1 X Slitta centrale 062703916 Patin central Patin central Central skid plate
28 | 1.5410.57 1 |x Slitta d. (b. m 3,10) 044396085 | Patin d. Patin de. Skid plate, r.h.
28 1.5410.53 1 Slitta d. (b. m 3,60) 062703918 Patin d. Patin de. Skid plate, r.h.
28 | 1.5410.50 1 Slitta d. (b. m 4,20) 062703919 | Patin d. Patin de. Skid plate, r.h.
28 1.30358 1 < Slitta d. (b. m 4,80) 062717585 Patin d. Patin de. Skid plate, r.h.
29 600.1016° 2 Vite T.T. M 10x25 044882391 Vis Tornillo Screw
30 1.7948 1 X Guidalama d. 044396499 Guide-lame d. Guida cuchilla de. Knife guide, r.h.
31 371.317 - Ribattino T.P.S. 5,4x17 062704418 Rivet Remache Rivet
32 1.7948.10 - x Spessore guidalama 062712994 Cale d’épaisseur Espesor Shim
33 621.1016 5 Vite T.E. M 10x25 044883147 Vis Tornillo Srew




C 8 sottogruppo: INTERNO COCLEA - MECANISME INTERIEUR DE VIS
INTERIOR DEL TORNILLO SIN FIN - INTERNAL AUGER-FITTINGS
o (e g

MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT.|Z|Z DENOMINAZIONE ko bg DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 621.1016 6 Vite T.E. M 10x25 044883147 | Vis Tornillo Screw
2 1.5778 3 % Supporto interno 044317933 | Support intérieur Soporte interior Inner support
3 401.530 3 X Cuscinetto 76206 - 2 RS” 044881142 | Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
4 357.062 3 Anello elastico 62i 011061075 | Circlips Anillo eldstico Cirelip
5 650.110 27 Dado M 10 044881258 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
6 354.110 27 Rosetta elastica @ 10 010516870 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
7 1.5841 1 % Fiangia d. . 044317923 | Flasque Brida de. Flange, r.h.
8 1.5790:.32 1 Albero d. (b. m 3,10) 062703022 | Arbre d. Arbol de. Shaft, r.h.
8 1.5790.30 1 X Albero d. (b. m 3,60) 044317926 | Arbre d. Arbol de. Shaft, r.h.
8 1.5790.31 i X " Albero d. (b. m 4,20) 044318170 | Arbre d. Arbol de. Shaft, r.h.
8 1.5790.36 1 x Albero d. (b. m 4,80) 044319306 | Arbre d. Arbol de. Shaft, r.h.
9 1.5777 2 x Flangia interna 062703596 | Flasque intérieure Brida interiora Inner flange
10 |1.5793.03 - Coclea (b. m 3,10) 062713001 | Vis d’alimentation | Tornillo sin fin Feed auger
10 1.5793.00 - X Coclea (b. m 3,60) 062716149 | Vis d’al imentation Tornillo sin fin Feed auger
10 1.5793.01 - X Coclea (b. m 4,20) 062710970 | Vis d’al imentation Tornillo sin fin Feed auger
10 1.5793.06 - x Coclea (b. m 4,80) 062717730 | Vis d’al imentation Tornillo sin fin Feed auger
11 1.9366 2 X Sportello coclea 044396549 | Porte Portillo Door
12 650.108 2 Dado M 8 044801011 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
13 354.108 2 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
14 1.5793.53 | Coclea nuda (b. m 3,10) 062703920 | Vis seule Tornillo sin fin Feed auger
14 1.5793.50 1 X Coclea nuda (b. m 3,60) 044396038 | Vis seule Tornillo sin fin Feed auger
124 1.5795..51 1 x Coclea nuda (b? m 4,20) 044396092 | Vis seule Tornillo sin fin Feed auger
14 1.5793.55 1 x Coclea nuda (b. m 4,80) 044396556 | Vis seule Tornillo sin fin Feed auger
15 1.5784.52 1 Albero s. (b. m 3,10) 062703031 Arbre g. Arbol iz. Shaft, |.h.
15 1.5784.50 1 X Albero s. (b. m 3,60) 044396045 | Arbre g. Arbol iz. Shaft, |.h.
15 1.5784.51 1 x Albero s. (b. m 4,20) 044396090 | Arbre g. Arbol iz Shaft, |.h.
15 1.5784.56 1 x Albero s. (b. m 4,80) 044396554 | Arbre g Arbol iz. Shaft, I.h.
16 621.1020 3 Vite T.E. M 10x35 044883150 | Vis Tornillo Screw ;
17 1.5788 1 X Albero s. 044317934 | Arbre g. Arbol iz. Shaft, |.h.
18 378.750 2 Spina elastica 10x50 014172970 | Goupille élastique Pasador Roll pin
19 378.450 2 Spina elastica 6x50 014168970 | Goupille élastique Pasador Roll pin
20 1.5768 2 X Supporto centrale 044317930 Support central Soporte central Central support
21 611.1032 2 Vite T.E. M 10x65 044882004 Vis Tornillo Screw
22 1.5789 1 x Albero centrale 044317929 | Arbre central Arbol central Central shaft
23 1.5771 11 x Cuscinetto dito 044317932 | Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
24 621.0816 11 Vite T.E. M 8x25 044883107 | Vis Tornillo Screw
25 354.108 41 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
26 1.5773 11 X Supporto dito 044317931 | Support Soporte Support
27 15772 11 X Dito articolato 044317948 | Doigt Diente eldstico Auger finger
28 650.108 30 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
29 355.00915 30 Rondel la 9x18x1,5 062706569 | Rondel le Arandela Washer
30 1.5383 11 % Calotta inferiore 062703027 Coquille inférieure | Calota inferior Lower becaring cap
3 1.5644 11 x Noce dito 044317950 Noix de doigt Nuez del diente Bearing, finger
32 1.5382 11 X Calotta superiore 062703028 | Coquille supérieure | Calota superior Upper bearing cap
33 600.0814 22 Vite T.T. M 8x20 044882613 Vis Tornillo Screw
34 1.5975 1 X Rondel la esterna 044317928 Rondelle extérieure | Arandela exteriora Quter washer
35 621.0812 8 Vite T.E. M 8x16 044883103 Vis Tornillo Screw




c

12 sottogruppo: TRASMISSIONE ASPO - ENTRAINEMENT DU RABATTEUR
TRANSMISION DEL MOLINETE - REEL DRIVE

= -
mooiE| RIE. | e orom. |auant.|2[E] DENOMINAZIONE Référence:de DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
=S| === commande

1 1.5747 - X Stella comando (Tav. C 1) 044396002 Etoile de commande | Estella del mando Reel eccentric

2 616.1226 2 Vite T.E. M 12x1,25x50 015540821 Vis Tornillo Screw

3 355.01320 2 Rondella 13x26x2 044318521 Rondel le Arandela Washer

4 1.5645 2 |x Puleggia guida 044317711 Poulie Polea Mulley

5 1.5658 2 |x Boccola 044317712 | Bague Casquillo Bush

6 415.534 2 X Distanziatore 044318567 | Entretoise Espaciador Spacer

7 354.112 4 Rosetta elastica @ 12 010517070 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer

8 |650.612 3 Dado M 12x1,25 016101511 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut

9 1.5750.50 1 X Tenditore 044396048 | Tendeur Tensor Tensioner

10 354.110 1 Rosetta elastica @ 10 010516870 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer

11 650.110 2 Dado M 10 044881258 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut

12 1.5652 1 x Perno 044317980 Axe Eje Pin

13 1.5580 1 *® Tendicinghia 044317974 Tendeur Tensor Tensioner

14 401.520 4 X Cuscinetto ”“6204 - 2 RS” 044881520 Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball

15 650.108 3 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut

16 354.108 3 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer

1.7 1.5583 1 x Ingranaggio Z=47 044317975 | Pignon PiRon Gear

18 600.1028 1 Vite T.T. M 10x55 044882625 | Vis Tornillo Screw

19 1.5828 1 X Pattino tendicatena 062702810 Patin tendeur Patin tensor Tensioner block

20 355.11030 1 Rondella 10x30x3 044318530 | Rondel le Arandela Washer

21 1.5569 - x Pignone Z=14 (Tav. C 13) 044396640 | Pignon PiRon Pinion

22 437.209 1 3 Catena (73+1) p=5/8" 044318579 | ChafTne Cadena Chain

22 437.200 - X Maglia giunzione p=5/8" 062703047 | Maillon de jonction | Eslabdn de empate Connecting |ink

23 1.5581 1 X Puleggia rinvio 044317977 Poulie Polea Pulley

24 611.0824 3 Vite T.E. M 8x45 044803112 | Vis Tornillo Screw

25 357.120 2 Anello elastico 20e 011066875 Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip

26 621.0812= 4 Vite T.E. M 8x16 044883103 | Vis Tornillo Screw

27 354.108z 4 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer

28 355.00915= 4 Rondella 9x18x1,5 062706569 | Rondel le Arandela Washer

29 1.13563 1 x Protezione cinghia aspo 062716381 | Protecteur Proteccion Guard

30 357.047 2 Anello elastico 47i 011060275 | Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip

31 650.112 1 Dado M 12 044881734 Ecrou Tuerca Nut

32 355.30840 1 Rondella 12,5x30x4 062712022 Rondel le Arandela Washer

33 433.435 1 X Cinghia 22x3302p 044882140 Courroie Correa Belt

34 1.5579 1 3 Tendicinghia 044317978 | Tendeur Tensor Tensioner

35 1.5653 1 X Distanziatore 044317979 Entretoise Espaciador Spacer

36 616. 1242 1 Vite T.E. M 12x1,25x90 015541521 Vis . Tornillo Screw

37 15770 1 X Puleggia aspo 062703018 Poul ie Polea Pulley

38 355.45310 3 Rondel la 41x60x1 044318543 | Rondel le Arandela Washer

39 1.13214 - x Braccio s. (Tav. C 2) 062713972 Bras g. Brazo iz. Arm; |.h.

40 1.5667 1 x Supporto pulegge 044317714 | Support Soporte Support

41 355.01540 1 Rondella 15x30x4 062714962 Rondel le Arandela Washer

42 600.1034 1 Vite T.T. M 10x70 044882394 Vis Tornillo Screw

43 357+ 155 1 Anello elastico 55e 011069575 | Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip

44 1.5668 1 X Puleggia guida 044317715 Poulie Polea Pulley

45 1.5669.30 1 x Boccola 044317716 | Bague Casquillo Bush




sottogruppo: TELAIO - CHASSIS -
BASTIDOR - FRAME

MODIF.| RIF. N° ORDIN. QUANT. E g == DENOMINAZIONE Rg)i:l?\na(r:\?ige DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 1425037 1 Traversa anteriore 062715862 | Traverse avant Travesafo anterior Front cross piece
2 621.1016 16 Vite T.E. M 10x25 044883147 | Vis Tornillo Screw
3 626.1220 36 Vite T.E. M 12x1,25x35 044884190 | Vis Tornillo Screw
4 1.30085 1 x Irrigidimento d. 062716092 | Raidisseur d. Refuerzo de. Stiffening, r.h.
5 354.112 39 Rosetta elastica @ 12 010517070 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
6 650.612 2 Dado M 12x1,25 016101511 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
7 354.110 16 Rosetta elastica @ 10 010516870 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
8 |650.010 14 Dado M 10 044882678 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
9 1.12178 1 X Irrigidimento superiore d. 062711076 | Raidisseur sup. d. Refuerzo sup. de. Upper stiffening, r.

10 1.30095 1 lrrigidimento inferiore d. 062717433 | Raidisseur inf. d. Refuerzo inf. de. Lower stiffening, r.
11 650.108 5 Dado M 8 044801011 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
12 354.108 7 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
13 355.00915 5 Rondella 9x18x1,5 062706569 | Rondel le Arandela Washer
14 1.30511 1 Guarnizione 062717717 | Garniture Junta Gasket
15 1.5671 1 Lama riscontro 062703641 | Barrette Chapa de encuentro Fixing plate
16 1.30018 1 Telaio 062717404 | Chassis Bastidor Frame
17 621.0816 5 Vite T.E. M 8x25 044883107 | Vis Tornillo Screw
18 1.30265 1 Supporto scatola cambio 062717538 | Support Soporte Support
19 1.13627.62 - X Supporto noce (Tav. F 5) 062716996 | Support Soporte Support
20 355.01120. 4 Rondel la 11x22x2 044880321 Rondel le Arandela Washer
21 1.12179 1 X Irrigidimento s. 062711080 | Raidisseur g. Refuerzo iz. Stiffening, |.h.
22 621.0820 2 Vite T.E. M 8x35 044883110 Vis Tornillo Screw
23 355.11230 31 Rondella 12x36x3 044318531 Rondel le Arandela Washer
24 415.8115 2 x Distanziatore 062714380 Entretoise Espaciador Spacer
25 655.512 21 Dado M 12x1,25 044882722 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
26 626.1218 6 Vite T.E. M 12x1,25x30 044884189 | Vis Tornillo Screw
27 1.30031 1 Assale anteriore 062716415 Essieu avant Eje anterior Front axle
zg +28 1.30053 - Raccoglisassi (Tav. D 6) 062716422 | Auget & pierres Recogedor de piedras |[Strone trap
29 377.425 8 Copiglia 4x25 010796901 Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
30 1.11632 - 4 Spina 062708451 Verrou Pasador Pin
3 431 356.136 4 % Mol la 062711122 | Ressort Resorte Spring
32 355.01520 4 Rondella 15x30x2 062730245 Rondel le Arandela Washer




D 6

sottogruppo: CONTROBATTITORE - CONTREBATTEUR

CONCAVO - CONCAVE

o N cgz
MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT.|Z|Z DENOMINAZIONE Relfnce 0, DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 1.12086 4 x Perno sospensione 062709908 | Axe Eje Pin
2 1.12087 4 x Dado 062711110 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
3 355.36630 2 Rondel la 25x70x3 062712293 | Rondel le Arandela Washer
4 1.30448.00 - Complessivo chiusura pettine 062717662 | T6le d’obturationCPT| Conjunto cierre Cover comb, assy
5 1.30448 1 Chiusura pettine 062716479 | Téle d’obturation Cierre Cover comb
6 650.108 4 Dado M 8 044801011 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
7 354.108 4 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
8 355.20830 4 Rondel la 8x32x3 062709662 | Rondel le Arandela Washer
9 1.30033.00 - Complessivo pettine 062717408 | Peigne CPT Conjunto peine Comb, assy
10 621.0814 13 Vite T.E. M 8x20 044883105 | Vis Tornillo Screw
11 355.00915 13 Rondel la 9x18x1,5 062706569 | Rondel le Arandela Washer
12 1.9407 i Ritegno denti 062717735 | Barrette Chapa de encuentro Fixing plate
13 650.108 13 Dado M 8 044801011 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
14 1.13205 26 X Dente pettine 062713893 | Dent Diente Tine
15 1.30033 1 Telaio pettine 062717407 | Cadre de peigne Bastidor del peine Frame comb
16 415.625 2 x Distanziatore 062703634 | Entretoise Espaciador Spacer
17 355.11230 2 Rondel la 12x36x3 044318531 | Rondel le Arandela Washer
18 354.112 2 Rosetta elastica @ 12 010517070 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
19 621.1218 2 Vite T.E. M 12x30 044883189 | Vis Tornillo Screw
20 1.30147 1 Tela frenagrano 062713591 Toile Lona Canvas
21 1.5671 1 Lama riscontro 062703641 Barrette Chapa de encuentro Fixing plate
22 354.108 6 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer.
23 621.0812 6 Vite T.E. M 8x16 044883103 | Vis Tornillo Screw
24 1.30042.02 - Complessivo controbattitore (fi- 062717410 | Contrebatteur CPT Conjunto cdéncavo Concave, assy
i p=14,1 - prof. 10)
24 1.30042.03 - Complessivo controbattitore (fi- 062717411 | Contrebatteur CPT Conjunto cdncavo Concave, assy
I'i pp=17,8 - prof. 8)
25 650.108 1 Dado M 8 044801011 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
26 354.108 7 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
27 1.13262 1 % Leva regolazione 062713737 | Levier de réglage Palanca de regul. Adjusting lever
28 377220 4 Copiglia 2x20 010734301 | Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
29 355.00915 10 Rondel la 9x18x1,5 062706569 | Rondelle Arandela Washer
30 342.511 1 x Vite T.T. M 8x20 062713210 | Vis Tornillo Screw
31 1.13260 2 X Piastrina collegamento 062714387 | Plaquette d’union Plaquita de unidn Union plate
32 1.30260 2 Chiusura controbattitore 062717535 | Lame obturatrice Chapa de cierre Awning plate
33 | 621.0812 6 Vite T.E. M 8x16 044883103 | Vis Tornillo Screw
34 1.30042.00 L Controbatt.(fili p=14,1-prof. 10) 062716417 | Contrebatteur Cdéncavo Concave
34 1.30042.01 1 Controbatt.(fili p=17,8-prof. 8) 062716418 | Contrebatteur Cdncavo Concave
35 1.12059.30 - X Filo 062709914 Fil Hilo Wire
+36 1.30055.00 - Compl. chiusura raccoglisassi 062717415 | Téle dobturation CPT| Conjunto cierre | Cover, assy
+37 621.1220z 2 Vite T.E. M 12x35 044883190 | Vis Tornillo Screw
+38 354.112z 2 Rosetta elastica @ 12 010517070 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
+39 1.30055 1 Chiusura raccogl isassi 062717414 | Td6le d’obturation Cierre Cove, strone trap
},5’ = 40 1.30053 1 Raccogl isassi a;«mh& du W 0w}l 062716422 | Auget a pierres Recogedor de pigdras|Strone trap
41 1.11632 - X Spina (Tav. D 1 062708451 | Verrou Pasador Pin
S+ = In dotazione En dotation En dotacidn Standard equipment




D 11 sottogruppo: CASSONE ALIMENTATORE - TABLE DE RECEPTION
ZARANDA - GRAIN PAN

o | e e
MODIF.| RIF. N° ORDIN. QUANT. g g = i DENOMINAZIONE sz)eﬂr];r;(r:‘edge DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 650.108 18 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
2 354.108 18 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
3 | 621.0816 18 Vite T.E. M 8x25 044883107 | Vis Tornillo Screw
4 1.30093 1 Tela anteriore 062713515 Toile avant Lona anterior Canvas, front
W T 5 1.5671 2 Lama riscontro 062703641 | Barrette Chapa de encuentro |Fixing plate
R 6 |621.1016 4 Vite T.E. M 10x25 044883147 | Vis Tornillo Screw
7 354.110 4 Rosetta elastica @ 10 010516870 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
8 605.1228 2 Vite T.P.S. M 12x1,25x55 062708466 Vis Tornillo Screw
9 1.5398 4 |x Boccola 062702449 Bague Casquillo Bush
10 15341 2 X Supporto 062702739 Support Soporte Support
11 401.525 4 X Cuscinetto 76205 - 2 RS” 044881141 Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
12 357.052 4 Anello elastico 52i 011060575 Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
13 354.112 7 Rosetta elastica @ 12 010517070 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
14 650.612 2 Dado M 12x1,25 016101511 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
15 1.30070.30 i Convogliatore d. 062717419 Convoyeur d. Transportador de. Deflector, r.h.
16 1.30045 1 Cassone al imentatore 062716420 Table de réception Zaranda Grain pan
17 1.30206 1 Pettine 062716440 | Peigne Peine Comb
18 | 355.10820 6 Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 | Rondel le Arandela Washer
19 616.1224 4 Vite T.E. M 12x1,25x45 015540721 Vis Tornillo Screw
20 355.01320 4 Rondel la 13x26x2 044318521 Rondel le Arandela Washer
21 650.512 4 Dado M 12x1,25 012164911 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
22 1.6113 2 Spessore 062703643 Epaisseur Espesor Shim
23 | 626.1218 1 Vite T.E. M 12x1,25x30 044884189 | Vis Tornillo Screw
24 355.11260 1 Rondella 12x36x6 062709842 Rondel le Arandela Washer
255 357.070 1 Ancllo elastico 70i 011061475 Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
26 411.237 1 x Cuscinetto "RKS 6206 EES” 062704887 Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
27 1.9272 1 x Boccola 062709925 | Bague Casquillo Bush
28 357.062 3 Anello elastico 62i 011061075 | Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
29 401.430 3 X Cuscinetto ”62206 - 2 RS” 044318591 Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
30 1.5355.30 2 Supporto 062703345 | Support Soporte Support
31 | 1.12007 - |x Puleggia (Tav. D 14) 062709939 | Poulie Polea Pul ley
32 1.30080 1 Biella 062716426 Bielle Biela- Connecting rod
33 1.30047 1 Albero 062716421 Arbre Arbol Shaft
34 357.130 1 Anello elastico 30e 011067875 Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
35 1.30070.31 1 Convogliatore s. 062717420 Convoyeur g. Transportador iz. Deflector, |.h.
36 357.125 2 Anello elastico 25e 011067375 Circlips Anillo elastico Circlip
37 415.632 2 X Distanziatore 062703324 Entretoise Espaciador Spacer
38 449.017 2 X Silentblock ””88.214.521" 062703056 Silentbloc Silentblock Silentblock
39 |-1.5309 2 |x Biella 062702736 | Bielle Biela Support rod
40 355.01530 2 Rondella 15x30x3 062710905 Rondel le Arandela Washer
41 354.114 2 Rosetta elastica @ 14 010517170 Rondelle W Arandela elastica Spring washer
42 650.614 2 Dado M 14x1,5 012164011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
43 616.1432 2 Vite T.E. M 14x1,5x65 011227021 Vis Tornillo Screw
8 -+ 4k Bomdle CrHbe93




D 16 sottogruppo: VENTILATORE - VENTILATEUR

VENTILADOR - FAN

o " 2
MODIF.| RIF. N° ORDIN. |QuUANT. |2 |2 DENOMINAZIONE RofSratics do DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
s|= commande
1 1.30347 1 Protezione d. 062717578 Protecteur d. Proteccion de. Guard, r.h.
2 | 650.108z 5 Dado M 8 044801011 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
3 354.108z 5 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
4 355.00915z 1 Rondel la 9x18x1,5 062706569 | Rondelle Arandela Washer
5 1650.108 37 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
6 354.108 S 37 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
7 355.00915 38 Rondella 9x18x1,5 062706569 Rondel le Arandela Washer
8 411.237 2 x Cuscinetto ”“RKS 6206 EES” 062704887 | Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
8 411.459 4 |x Flangia cuscinetto “RKS 62 MST” 062711193 | Flasque Brida Flange
9 621.0826z 1 Vite T.E. M 8x50 044883113 Vis Tornillo Screw
10 650.110 32 Dado M 10 044881258 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
11 354.110 21 Rosetta elastica @ 10 010516870 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
12 1.30438 2 Traversa 062716476 Traverse Travesaho Support cross picce
13 621.1014 6 Vite T.E. M 10x20 044883145 | Vis Tornillo Screw
14 621.1018 9 Vite T.E. M 10x30 044883149 Vis Tornillo Screw
+15 1.9018 9 Razza 062710684 Bras Soporte Braket
+16 1.9019 6 Pala 062710686 Pale Pala Fan blade
+17 1.9249 18 Irrigidimento razza 062710687 | Raidisseur Refuerzo Stiffening
18 600.0818 36 Vite T.T. M 8x30 044882523 Vis Tornillo Screw
32/ 19 1.7925 - X Spessore di equilibramento 062712317 Cale de réglage ¥ | Espesor Counterweight,balan.
20 384.445 1 Linguetta 8x8x45 062702674 Clavette Chaveta Key
21 621.1020 4 Vite T.E. M 10x35 044883150 Vis Tornillo Screw
22 1.30007 1 Puleggia 062716409 Poul ie Polea Pul ley
23 355.02130 i) Rondel la 21x42x3 062706400 Rondel le Arandela Washer
24 354.120 1 Rosetta elastica @ 20 010517470 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
¥ -+ 25 650.620 1 Dado M 20x2 012164311 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
26 621.0816z 2 Vite T.E. M 8x25 044883107 Vis Tornillo Screw
27 355.10820z 8 Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 Rondel le Arandela Washer
28 1.30391 1 Protezione s. 062717622 Protecteur Proteccidn Guard
29 1.30408 - Supporto protezione (Tav. D 18) 062717638 Support Soporte Support
30 650.110z 3 Dado M 10 044881258 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
31 354.110=z 3 Rosetta elastica @ 10 010516870 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
32 1.30188 1 lrrigidimento protezione 062717495 Raidisseur Refuerzo Stiffening
33 1.30447 1 Prigioniero 062717661 | Goujon Espdrrago Stud
34 355.01120 8 Rondel la 11x22x2 044880321 Rondel le Arandela Washer
35 1.9251 1 Albero 062710685 | Arbre Arbol Shaft
36 1.30454 1 Prigioniero 062717665 | Goujon Espdrrago Stud
37 621.0814z= 4 Vite T.E. M 8x20 ‘ 044883105 Vis Tornillo Screw
49 ' adbisu Cals ol »u.c(:u.?, e‘r» $h o u(\km{: 3o041L 35
+ = Quando si devono sostituire i particolari singoli si consigli eseguire |’equilibratura dinamica.
+ = Aprés avoir remplacé des pitces il est conseillé d’effectuer |7équilibrage dynamique.
+ = Cuando se remplazan las piezas singulas se aconseja efectuar la equilibracion dinamica.
+ = After replacing single parts it is advisable to corryount a dynamic balancing.




E 1 sottogruppo: CASSA ELEVATORE DIRETTO (Vers. 2) - ELEVATEUR DIRECT
CAJA ELEVADOR DIRECTO - STRAIGHT ELEVATOR HOUSING
° ar Référence de
MODIF.| RIF. N° ORDIN. QUANT. |~ |= DENOMINAZIONE d DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
== commande
1 1.12938 1 X Protezione catena 062712318 Protecteur Proteccion Guard
2 621.0814z 1 Vite T.E. M 8x20 044883105 Vis Tornillo Screw
3 355.10820= 1 Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 Rondel le Arandela Washer
4 355.00915z= 1 Rondella 9x18x1,5 062706569 Rondel le Arandela Washer
5 354.108z 1 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
6 650.108= 1 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
7 621.0607 8 Vite T.E. M 6x12 044883071 Vis Tornillo Screw
8 355.00715 12 Rondella 7x14x1,5 044815013 Rondel le Arandela Washer
9 354.106 20 Rosetta elastica @ 6 010516470 Rondelle W Arandela cldstica Spring washer
10 650.106 20 Dado M 6 044801010 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
11 1.30185 i | Coperchio raccordo 062716438 Couvercle Tapa Cover
12 621.0612 12 Vite T.E. M 6x16 044883073 Vis Tornillo Screw
13 355.10615 20 Rondella 6x18x1,5 062711275 Rondel le Arandela Washer
14 1.30130 1 Chiusura posteriore 062717452 Fermeture arrieére Cierre posterior Rear cover
15 621.0814 11 Vite T.E. M 8x20 044883105 Vis Tornillo Screw
16 | 355.00915 20 Rondella 9x18x1,5 062706569 | Rondel le Arandela Washer
17 354.108 16 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 Rondelle W Arandcla eldstica Spring washer
18 650.108 14 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
19 1.5998.30 2 Spessore 062708500 Epaisseur Espesor Shim
20 621.0812 2 Vite T.E. M 8x16 044883103 Vis Tornillo Screw
21 1.30044.00 - Complessivo raccordo 062716419 Raccord CPT Conjunto racor Conncction, assy
22 1.6091.30 1 Spina 062703668 Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
23 377.320 1 Copiglia 3x20 010796401 Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
24 1.9133 1 Parete posteriore 062710689 Paroi arriére Pared posterior Rear wall
25 1.5403 il Sportello inferiore 062703669 Porte inférieure Portillo inferior Lower door
26 | 621.0607 4 Vite T.E. M 6x12 044883071 | Vis Tornillo Screw
27 354.106 5 Rosetta elastica @ 6 010516470 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
28 1.5404 1 x Tirante sportello 062703667 Tirant Tirante ) Tic-rod
29 1.30044 i Raccordo inferiore 062717412 Raccord inférieur Racor inferior Lower connection
30 1.13836 - X Leva chiusura 062716388 Levier Palanca Lever
31 | 650.106 5 Dado M 6 044801010 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
32 640.0612 i Vite T.E. M 6x16 044882698 Vis Tornillo Screw
33 1.8606 1 x Piastrina leva 062712021 Plaquette Plaquita Plate
34 1.30009 il Cassa 062716411 Caisse Caja Housing
35 1.30129 1 Chiusura anteriore 062717451 Fermeture avant Cierre anterior Front cover
36 355.10820 4 Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 Rondel le Arandela Washer
37 1.30164 1 Supporto elevatore 062717476 Support Soporte Support
38 640.0814 3 Vite T.C. M 8x20 044882700 Vis Tornillo Screw
39 1.30081 1 Raccordo superiore 062716427 Raccord supérieur Racor superior Upper connection
40 1.13921 1 X Chiusura protezione 062717154 Fermeture Cierre Cover
41 1.13284 1 x Guarnizione 062716976 Joint Junta Gasket




E 6 sottogruppo: COMANDO SCARICO SERBATOIO - COMMANDE DE VIDAGE DE TREMIE
MANDO DESCARGA DE LA TOLVA - TANK UNLOADING CONTROL
o | o 202
MODIF.| RIF. N° ORDIN. QUANT. E g DENOMINAZIONE Rige":(:;cnedSe DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
i 380.540 1 Chiavetta 8x9x40 062703824 | Clavette Chaveta Key
2 355.10820z 5 Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 | Rondelle Arandela Washer
3 354.108= 3 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
4 621.0816= 3 Vite T.E. M 8x25 044883107 | Vis Tornillo Screw
5 357.125 1 Anello elastico 25e 011067375 Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
6 357.052 1 Anello elastico 52i 011060575 Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
7 401.525 i x Cuscinetto 76205 - 2 RS” 044881141 Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
8 1.5677 1 x Tendicinghia 062702779 | Tendeur Tensor Tensioner
9 |1.12021 - x Puleggia (Tav. A 37) 062710938 | Poulie Polea Pulley
10 433.417 1 X Cinghia ”22x1900p” 062711815 | Courroie Correa Belt
11 1.30172 i X Bilanciere tendicinghia 062717233 Balancier Balancin Rocker arm
12 377.535 1 Copiglia 5x35 010797301 Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
13 621.0614 2 Vite T.E. M 6x20 044883075 Vis Tornillo Screw
14 354.106 2 Rosetta elastica @ 6 010516470 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
15 377-325 1 Copiglia 3x25 010733601 Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
16 1.10366 2 x Piastrina morsetto 062710534 Plaquette Plaquita Plate
17 3.1960 2 x Morsetto 062706901 Serre céble Fija cable Cable terminal
18 355.01320 1 Rondel la 13x26x2 044318521 Rondel le Arandela Washer
19 621.0816 11 Vite T.E. M 8x25 044883107 | Vis Tornillo Screw
20 355.10820 14 Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 Rondel le Arandela Washer
21 354.108 18 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
22 650.108 18 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
23 |621.1016 1 Vite T.E. M 10x25 044883147 | Vis Tornillo Screw
24 355.01120 1 Rondella 11x22x2 044880321 Rondel le Arandela Washer
25 354.110 1 Rosetta elastica @ 10 010516870 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
26 | 650.110 1 Dado M 10 044881258 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
27 355.36430 1 Rondel la 25x40x3 062715696 Rondel le Arandela Washer
28 1.30052 1 Supporto pattino superiore 062717229 Support Soporte Support
29 640.0814 2 Vite T.C. M 8x20 044882700 Vis Tornillo Screw
30 1.13874.00 - X Complessivo cavo (Tav. F 11) 062716389 Céble CPT Conjunto cable Cable, assy
31 1.30065 - X Ingranaggio Z=13 (Tav. E 7) 062717231 Pignon Pifon Gear
32 1.30067 1. Albero 062717417 Arbre Arbol Shaft
33 3.1549 1 x Vite regolazione 062703195 Vis Tornillo Screw
34 650.210z 1 Dado M 10 044881260 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
35 1.30048 1 X Trave esterno 062717226 Traverse Travesaho Beam
36 1.30050 1 X Supporto pattino inferiore 062717228 Support Soporte Support
37 621.0814 4 Vite T.E. M 8x20 044883105 Vis Tornillo Screw
38 355.00915 2 Rondel la 9x18x1,5 062706569 Rondel le Arandela Washer
39 1.30049 1 x Trave interno 062717227 Traverse Travesano Bcam
40 411.012 2 X Suppor’to "FAFNIR RA 25" 062705961 Suppor‘t Soporte Suppopt
40 411.404 - x Flangia cuscinetto 062707137 Flasque Brida Flange
40 411.204 - % Cuscinetto “FAFNIR RAE 25 NPPB” 062707213 Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
41 356.540 1 X Mol la 062701364 | Ressort Resorte Spring
42 650.108=z 2 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
43 1.12125 1 X Puleggia 062711302 Poulie Polea Pul ley
44 1.30057 i X Pattino 062717230 Patin Patin Slide plate
45 650.008 6 Dado M 8 044882677 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
46 1.14054 1 X Spessore 062717368 Epaisseur Espesor Shim




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Laverda+Moissonneuse+batteuse+2+Manuel+des+pieces

E 11 sottogruppo: CARENATURA POSTERIORE - CARENAGE ARRIERE
CARENADO POSTERIOR - REAR BODY
MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT. g E s DENOMINAZIONE BEISenGRe DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION

1 1.30161 1 Carenatura laterale d. 062717474 | Carénage latéral d. | Carenado lateral de.| Lateral coachwork,
r.h.

2 |650.108 36 Dado M 8 044801011 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut

3 ]354.108 40 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer

4 355.10820 74 Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 Rondel le Arandela Washer

5 621.0814 2 Vite T.E. M 8x20 044883105 | Vis Tornillo Screw

6 |640.0814 38 Vite T.C. M 8x20 044882700 | Vis Tornillo Screw

7 |336.045 2 Vite T.P.S. M 6x45 062717744 | Vis Tornillo Screw

8 |355.00715 2 Rondel la 7x14x1,5 044815013 | Rondel I e Arandela Washer

9 354.106 4 Rosetta elastica @ 6 010516470 | Rondelle W Arandela elédstica Spring washer

10 | 650.106 4 Dado M 6 044801010 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut

11 1.25465 1 Maniglia 062716045 Manivel le Manilla Handlc

12 1.30514 1 Piastra di unione 062717720 Plaque Plaquette Plate

13 | 621.0612 2 Vite T.E. M 6x16 044883073 | Vis Tornillo screw

14 1.30342 1 Parete posteriore carenatura 062717574 | Paroi arriere Pared posterior Rear wall

15 650.110 2 Dado M 10 044881258 Ecrou Tuerca Nut

16 354.110 2 Rosetta elastica @ 10 010516870 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer

17 1.30259 1 Scala accesso motore 062717534 Echelle Escalera Ladder

18 | 1.30169 1 Irrigidimento carenatura (v. 2) 062717482 | Raidisseur Refuerzo Stiffening

18 1.30266 - Irrigidimento carenatura (v. 3) 062717539 | Raidisseur Refuerzo Stiffening

(Tav. L 9)

19 1.30184 1 Carenatura laterale s. 062717492 | Carenage latéral g. | Carenado lateral iz.|Lateral coachwork

I.h.




F 3 sottogruppo: SEDILE - SIEGE
ASIENTO - SEAT
o [N i
MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT.|Z|Z DENOMINAZIONE e DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 1.13807 1 X Sedile 062717103 Siége Asiento Scat
2 650.110z 3 Dado M 10 044881258 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
3 354.310z 2 Rosetta elastica @ 10 010615771 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
4 1.14003 2 X Vite speciale 062717193 Vis spéciale Tornillo especial Special. screw
5 1.14001 1 % Schienale 062717191 Dossier Respaldo Cushion
6 355.00915z= 2 Rondella 9x18x1,5 062706569 Rondel le Arandela Washer
7 621.0812= 2 Vite T.E. M 8x16 044883103 Vis Tornillo Screw
8 1.14002 1 X Telaio mobile 062717192 Armature assemblée Bastidor Frame
9 1.14011 1 X Perno 062717201 Axe de patins Eje Pin
10 1.14050 4 X Rondella elastica 062717309 Rondelle “Onduflex” | Arandela eldstica Spring washer
11 1.14010 2 X Guida 062717200 Patin Guia Guides
12 1.14015 1 x Perno . 062717205 Goujon d’arbre Eje Pin
13 1.14008 1 X Silentblock 062717198 Silentbloc Silentblock Silentblock
14 1.14007 1 x Albero quadro 062717197 Arbre carré Arbol Shaft
15 1.14006 2 X Supporto 062717196 Support Soporte Support
16 1.14014 1 x Telaio fisso 062717204 | Armature tubulaire Bastidor Frame
17 650.106= 6 Dado M 6 044801010 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
18 354.106= 6 Rosetta elastica @ 6 010516470 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
19 1.14013 1 X Supporto pattino 062717203 Carter Soporte Support
20 1.14009 2 X Pattino 062717199 Plaque de frottemen. Patin Patin
21 1.14012 1 X Coperchietto 062717202 Embout de protection | Tapa Cover
22 1.14051 1 x Decalcomania 062717310 Décalcomanie Decalomania Decal
23 611.0620z 6 Vite T.E. M 6x35 044803080 Vis Tornillo Screw
24 1.14004 2 X Dado speciale 062717194 Ecrou borgne Tuerca especial Special nut
25 1.14005 2 X Rondel la 062717195 Rondel le épaulée Arandela Washer
26 1.14016 1 X Rondel |l a 062717206 Rondel le Arandela Washer
27 1.14017 1 X Piastrina di fermo 062717207 Butée de glissiére Plaquita Plate
28 1.14021 1 X Spina 062717211 Goupille cannel ée Pasador Roll pin
29 1.14018 4 X Tappo 062717208 Embout Tapdn Plug
30 1.14020 1 x Telaio inferiore 062717210 Glissiere femelle Bastidor inferior Lower frame
31 1.14022 1 X Tirante regolabile altezza 062717212 Chape de tension Tirante Tic-rod
32 1.14025 1 X Impugnatura posteriore 062717215 Volant de réglage Empufadura Lever knob
33 1.14049 2 X Cuscinetto a rulli 062717308 Butée a aiguilles Rodamiento Bearing, roller
34 1.14023 1 X Tirante regolabile corsa 062717213 Butée de réglage Tirante Tie-rod
35 1.14026 1 X Impugnatura anteriore 062717216 Poignée Empufiadura Lever knob
36 1.14024 1 x Mol la 062717214 Ressort de rappel Resorte Spring
37 355.01120= 1 Rondel la 11x22x2 044880321 Rondel l e Arandela Washer
38 1.14027 1 x Braccio oscillante 062717217 Bielle maitresse Brazo Arm
39 650.208z 1 Dado M 8 044801064 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
40 1.14028 1 x Gommino 062717218 Butée Amortiguador Ring absorber
41 1.14019 2 X Boccola 062717209 Bague Casquillo Bush
42 650.212= 2 Dado M 12 044881833 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
43 355.01320z2 2 Rondel la 13x26x2 044318521 Rondel le Arandela Washer
44 355.32120 2 Rondella 15x26x2 062706406 Rondel le Arandela Washer
45 1.14029 2 x Vite speciale 062717219 Axe épaulée Tornillo especial Special nut
46 1.14030 1 |x Supporto sedile 062717220 Bielle d’escamotage | Soporte Support
47 1.14031 1 x Perno 062717221 Axe d’articulation Eje Pin
48 357.1612 2 Anello elastico @ 10 062717261 Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip




F 7 sottogruppo: FRENI - FREINS
FRENOS - BRAKES
o[ 355
MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT.|Z(2 DENOMINAZIONE Reférence de DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
=== commande
1]1.5920.31 1 X Anel lo 062702641 Anneau Anillo Ring
2 |356.316 1 |x Mol I a 062702642 | Ressort Resorte Spring
31 1.5920.30 1 X Piolo 062703837 Pion Piton _. Dowell
4 1.5441 1 X Pedale d. 062703838 Pédale d. Pedal "de. Pedal, r.h.
5| 650.108 6 Dado M 8 044801011 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
6| 354.108 6 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela elastica Spring washer
7 | 355.10820 4 Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 Rondel l e Arandel a Washer
81 1.6134 2 X Copripedale 062702643 Couvre pédale Cubrepedal Rubber pedal cover
9| 415.813 1 X Distanziatore 062707166 Entretoise Espaciador Spacer
10 | 1.5440 1 X Pedale s. 062703839 Pédale g. Padal iz. Pedal, 1.h.
11| 415.814 1 X Distanziatore 062707773 Entretoise Espaciador Spacer
12| 391.507 4 Fascetta 062714300 Collier Col lar Clamp
13 | 415.857 1 x Distanziatore 062712374 | Entretoise Espaciador Spacer
14 1.13234 2 X Tubo alimentazione pompa 062713978 Tube Tubo Pipe
15 | 441.804 2 X Chiavistello 062713047 | Goupille rapide Pasador Spring clip
16 | 1.16096.30 - X Serbatoio 062713999 Réservoir Deposito Tank
17 | 1.16096.00 2 X Complessivo serbatoio olio 062713030 Réservoir CPT Conjunto deposito Tank oil, assy
18 | 1.16096.01 - |x Tappo 062716308 | Bouchon Tapon Plug
19 | 621.0612 2 Vite T.E. M 6x16 044883073 | Vis Tornillo Screw
20| 1.13799 1 x Supporto 062717102 Support Soporte Support
21| 355.00715 4 Rondel la 7x14x1,5 044815013 Rondel le Arandel a Washer
22| 354.106 4 Rosetta elastica @ 6 010516470 Rondel le W Arandela elastica Spring washer
23 | 650.106 4 Dado M 6 044801010 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
241 1.3784.30 1 X Briglia 062704521 Bride Brida Clamp
25| 1.3784.50 1 Fascetta 062704522 Collier Collar Clamp
26 | 1.25544 2 X Tubo freno 062715412 Tube de frein Tubo del freno Brake pipe
27 | 1.14085 1 X Tubo d. da compensatore a pompa 062717374 Tube d. Tubo de. Pipe, r.h.
28 | 1.14086 1 X Tubo s. da compensatore a pompa 062717375 Tube g. Tubo iz. Pipe, |.h.
29| 1.6152.37 2 X Raccordo tubo 062702644 Raccord Racor Pipe union
30| 355.61230 - Rondel la 12x18x3 062703976 Rondel l e Arandel a Washer
31| 1.7800 2 X Tirante fissaggio pompa 062708536 Tirant Tirante Tie-rod
32| 355.00915 6 Rondel la 9x18x1,5 062706569 Rondel le Arandel a Washer
33| 1.14095.00 - X Complessivo compensatore di 062717377 Répartiteur de Con. compensador de | Brakes compensation’
frenata freinage frenaje valve, assy
34| 1.14083 1 X Briglia 062717372 Bride Brida Clamp
35| 1.14084 1 X Riscontro 062717373 Lame Cuchilla Knife
36| 621.0814 2 Vite T.E. M 8x20 044883105 Vis Tornillo Screw
37| 1.13690.00 - X Complessivo pompa 062715411 Pompe CPT Conjunto bomba Pump, assy
38| 415.855 1 X Distanziatore 062712375 Entretoise Espaciador Spacer
39| 379.314 2 x Spina 062703732 Axe Pasador Pin
40| 377.320 2 Copiglia 3x20 010796401 Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
41| 355.36706 1 Rondel la 26x40x0,6 062708394 Rondel l e Arandela Washer
42| 356.530 2 X Mol la 062705691 Ressort Resorte Spring
43| 377.440 2 Copiglia 4x40 010733801 Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
44| 1.30280 1 % Albero pedali 062716107 Arbre Arbol Shaft




E

12

sottogruppo: VARIATORE BATTITORE - VARIATEUR BATTEUR
VARIADOR DEL CILINDRO - DRUM VARIATOR

MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT. 2 2 = DENOMINAZIONE REfErnae de DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 1.12315 1 x Ingranaggio Z=9 062711441 Pignon Pinon Gear
2 378.635 1 Spina elastica 8x35 014170570 Goupille élastique Pasador Roll pin
3 355.33820 3 Rondel la 20x33x2 044318537 Rondel le Arandela Washer
4 1.30226 1 Albero rinvio 062717519 Arbre Arbol Shaft
5 1.12323 2 X Boccola supporto 062710841 Bague Casquillo Bush
6 355.32620 2 Rondel la 16x26x2 ) 062708542 Rondel le Arandela Washer
7 1.30221 1 X Inganaggio variatore Z=9 062716443 Pignon Pifon Gear
8 378.425 1 Spina elastica 6x25 014168170 Goupille élastique Pasador Roll pin
9 | 437.033 1 Catena (73+1+1) p=1/2" 062716496 | Chatne Cadena Chain
9 437.000 1 Maglia giunzione p=1/2" 062707350 Maillon de jonction| Eslabdn de empate Connecting |ink
9 437.001" - * Falsa maglia p=1/2" 062716352 Faux maillon Falso eslabdn Cranked |ink
10 357.120 1 Anello elastico 20e 011066875 Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
11 1.12321 1 Tendicatena Z=9 062711444 Tendeur Tensor Tensioner
+12 1.12321.61 - Boccola 062711445 Bague Casquillo Bush
13 437.754 1 Catena (103+1) tipo n° 526 062716497 ChaTne - Cadena Chain
13 437.700 - Maglia giunzione tipo n°® 526 062702502 Maillon de jonction| Eslabdn de empate Connecting |ink
14 1.12042 - X Ingranaggio Z=20 (Tav. D 3) 062710867 Pignon Pifon Gear
15 377-325 1 Copiglia 3x25 010733601 Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
16 1.30227 .1 x Manovel la regolazione 062717236 Manivelle Manivela Handle
17 650.108 4 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
18 354.108 4 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
.19 1.12322 2 x Supporto 062711442 Support Soporte Support
20 600.0814 4 Vite T.T. M 8x20 044882613 Vis Tornillo Screw
21, 1.30218 I Sx Ingranaggio rinvio Z=25 062716441 Pignon Pifon Gear
22 378.630 1 Spina elastica 8x30 014170370 | Goupille €lastique Pasador Roll pin
23 1.30239 - X Scatola levismi (Tav. F 5) 062717237 BoTte Caja Gear box
24 378.220 1 Spina elastica 4x20 014163970 Goupille €lastique Pasador Roll pin
+ = La boccola deve essere introdotta nell’ingranaggio mediante pressa.
+ = La bague doit &tre montée sur le pignon & la presse.
+ = El casquillo que ser entroducido en el engranaje por mediacidn de una prensa.
+ = The bushin must be inserted into the gear by means of a press.




sottogruppo: SERBATOIO - RESERVOIR

DEPOSITO - TANK

- NE Référe
MODIF.| RIF. N° ORDIN. |QUANT. |z ||| DENOMINAZIONE c;er;,;;f]‘;ge DESIGNATION DENOMINACIQNES DESCRIPTION
1 358.126 1 x Guarnizione ”“OR 4081” 062702925 Joint Junta 0.ring
2 1.30180 1 X Flangia aspirazione 062714797 Flasque Brida Flange
3 391.525 2 Fascetta 062713069 Collier Col lar Clamp
4 |354.1006 4 Rosetta elastica @ 6 010516470 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
5 630.0614 4 Vite T.C.E.I. M 6x20 014305320 Vis Tornillo Screw '
6 1.30370.00 - X Complessivo sfiato 062716456 Jauge CPT Conjunto respiradero| Breather, assy
7 1.8532 1 X Rondel la sfiato 062714506 Rondel le Arandela Washer
8 653.106 1 Dado M 6 autobloccante 044801532 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
L 9 355.60630 1 Rondella 6x12x3 062708624 Rondel le Arandela Washer
43y 410 |1.6141 6 |x Filtro sfiato | 062703690 | Filtre 3ecdfy 34§ . | Filtro Filter
11 1.6257 1 X Tappo 062714499 Bouchon Tapdn Plug
12 1.30370 1 X Asta livello 062717251 Jauge a huile Varilla del nivel Oil dip-stick
13 358.132 1 Guarnizione ”"OR 132" 062702930 Joint Junta 0.ring
14 | 359.405 1 |x Tapo 3/8" gas 062702638 | Bouchon Tapdn Plug
15 650.108 10 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
16 1.30367 1 X Serbatoio 062716455 Réservoir Depdsito Tank
17 1.13695 1 X Tubo aspirazione 062716803 Tube Tubo Pipe
18 | 1.30368 2 |x Briglia 062717250 | Bride Brida Clamp
19 355.00915 6 Rondella 9x18x1,5 062706569 Rondel le Arandela Washer
20 354.108 17 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 Rondelle W Arandela elastica Spring washer
21 1.13834.00 1 X Compl.filtro”Diamond FR 60/A” 062716387 Filtre CPT Conjunto filtro Filter, assy
21 1.12778.50 - P Cartuccia “Diamond C 6060” 062711611 Cartouche Cartucho Cartridge
22 621.0816 2 Vite T.E. M 8x25 044883107 Vis Tornillo Screw
23 358.185 - Guarnizione ”“OR 185" 062711609 Joint Junta 0.ring
24 356.182 1 x Mol la 062717314 Ressort . Resorte Spring
“ 25 1.13889 1 X Cartuccia “Diamond DR 6025” 0627146390- | Cartouche 6‘{71/{(”/3 Cartucho Cartridge
26 432.244 1 X Cinghia ”17x1430p” 062702956 Courroie Correa Belt
27 1.12950 1 X Puleggia 062712400 Poulie Polea Pullecy
28 | 621.0814 3 Vite T.E. M*8x20 044883105 | Vis Tornillo Screw
29 357.803 1 Ingrassatore 1/8” gas 044882137 Graisseur Engrasador Greasc nipple
30 1.12021 - X Puleggia (Tav. A 37) 062710938 Poulie Polea Pulley
31 1.12952 1 X Mozzo puleggia 062712401 Moyeu Cubo Hub
32 357.080 2 Anello elastico 80i 011061975 Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
33 401.540 1 Cuscinetto “6208 - 2 RS” 062712399 Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
34 357.140 1 Anello elastico 40e 011068875 Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
35 1.12951 1 X Supporto 062712398 Support Soporte Support
36 1.13001 1 x Crociera 062712402 Croisillon Cruceta Cross jurnal
37 1.13002 1 X Mozzo 062712403 Moyeu Cubo Hub
38 1.13003 1 £3 Anello elastico 062712404 Circlips Anillo elastico Circlip
39 1.5994 1 X Tenditore 062702989 Tendeur Tensor Tensioner
40 626.1216 4 Vite T.E. M 12x1,25x25 044884187 Vis Tornillo Screw
41 354.112 4 Rosetta elastica @ 12 010517070 Rondelle W Arandela cldstica Spring washer
42 1.30013 1 Supporto puleggia 062716088 Support Soporte Support
43 1.12954 1 X Distanziale 062712406 Entretoise Espaciador Spacer
44 611.0818 4 Vite T.E. M 8x30 044803109 Vis Tornillo Screw
45 1.12953 1 X Rondel la centraggio 062712407 Rondel le Arandela Washer
46 630.0820 4 Vite T.C.E.l. M 8x35 014306620 Vis Tornillo Screw
47 1.13642.00 1 X Pompa”SALAMI 2PA 15/4,5/S-VSE/ 062715417 Pompe CPT Conjunto bomba Pump, assy
L 65/UA"
SO (f&A_\nJl)zlr),l LO prh‘{’ o

Rend .




G 5 sottogruppo: TUBAZIONI - TUYAUTERIES
TUBERIAS - TUBING
MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT. z Z DENOMINAZIONE Bl e DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1] 1.13355 5 |x Raccordo per tubo @ 16 062713854 | Raccord Racor Union
21 1.13354 6 |x Raccordo per tubo @ 12 .052713355 Raccord Racor Union
3|621.0812 2 Vite T.E. M 8x16 044883103 | Vis Tornillo Screw
4] 354.108 4 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
51 1.13893 1 |x Piastrina 062717135 | Plaquette Plaquita Plate
6| 1.30431 - Distributore (Tav. G 9) 062716473 Distributeur Distribuidor Distributor
7 | 1.30459 1 |1° tubo ritorno distributore 062717670 Tube Tubo Pipe
8 1.30475 1 |1° tubo retraz. variat. traz. 062717686 Tube Tubo Pipe
9| 1.30472 1 |1° tubo estens. variat. traz. 062717683 | Tube Tubo Pipe
10 | 1.30456 1 |1° tubo mandata distributore 062717667 | Tube Tubo Pipe
11 | 1.30455 1 |° tubo mandata distributore 062717666 Tube Tubo Pipe
12 | 1.30460 1 l11° tubo ritorno distributore 062717671 Tube Tubo Pipe
13 | 650.108 2 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
Le 4 14| 1.5722 4 |x Briglia 062708568 | Bride Brida Clamp
Lt 4 15| 611.0818 2 Vite T.E. M 8x30 044803109 | Vis Tornillo Screw
16 | 1.30466 = I11° tubo rit.idroguida(Tav.G 6) | 062717677 | Tube Tubo Pipe
17 | 355.62830 3 Rondel la 28x38x3 062708565 Rondel le Arardel a Washer
18 | 1.8903 1 x Bocchettone 062708564 Vis creuse Boquilla Pipe union
19 | 1.30461 1 |Ve tubo rit. distributore 062717672 Tube Tubo Pipe
20| 1.13834.00 - X Complessivo filtro (Tav. G 1) 062716387 Filtre CPT Conjunto filtro Filter, assy
21| 1.30473 1 l11° tubo estens. variat. traz. 062717684 Tube Tubo Pipe
22| 1.30476 1 I11° tubo retraz. variat. traz. 062717687 Tube Tubo Pipe
23 | 1.13349 1 [x Tubo flessibile 062713835 | Flexible Flexible Flexible
24| 630.0614 4 Vite T.C.E.l. M 6x20 014305320 | Vis Tornillo Screw
25| 354.106 6 Rosetta elastica @ 6 010516470 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
26 | 1.13359 1 X Flangia tubo mandata 062713991 Flasque Soporte Flange
27 | 358.100 i X Guarnizione OR 3056 062702013 Joint Junta 0.ring
28 | 1.13642.00 1 |x Pompa (Tav. G 1) 062715417 Pompe Bomba Pump
29 | 1.13950.00 1 X Martinetto variatore trazione 062716394 Vérin Martinete Ram
(Tav. G 9)
30| 1.13320 1 |x |Ve tubo estens. variat. traz. 062717363 | Tube Tubo Pipe




G 9 sottogruppo: MARTINETTO VARIATORE DI TRAZIONE —VERIN DE VARIATEUR DE TRACTION
MARTINETE VARIADOR DE TRACTION - GROUND SPEED VARIATOR RAM
MODIF.| RIF. N° ORDIN. QUANT. S 2 DENOMINAZIONE Rif;i\r;r;?‘%:e DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 1.30384 Prolunga stelo 062717617 Rallonge de tige Prolonga vdstago Piston rod extension
2 650.216 2 Dado M 16 ) 044881332 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
3 1.10349 1 |x Distanziale regolabile 062707309 | Entretoise Espaciador Spacer
4 357.032 2 Anello elastico [2i 011059075 | Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
5 358.7100 1 X Guarnizione "POLYPAC WRM 059082” | 062717264 | Joint Junta Seal
6 358.158 1 x Guarnizione “OR 3106” 062717262 Joint Junta 0.ring
7 1.13972 1 X Testa 062717180 Téte Cabe:za Head
8 | 358.7122 1 |x Guarnizione ”“POLYPAC B 090059” 062717269 | Joint Junta Seal
9 377 +325 1 Copiglia 3x25 010733601 Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
10 1.13950 ik X Cilindro 062717170 Cylindre Cilindro Cyl inder
11 | 355.01530 1 Rondella 15x30x3 062710905 | Rondelle Arande]a Washer
12 1.10273.35 1 Dado autobloccante 12 MB 062708186 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
13 1.13973 2 X Rondel la 062717181 Rondel le Arandela Washer
14 | 358.109 1 |x Guarnizione ”“OR 115~ 062705658 | Joint Junta 0.ring
15 1.14110 2 X Stantuffo 062717393 Piston Embdlo Piston
16 358.7118 2 x Guarnizione “POLYPAC OP 125086” 062717268 | Joint Junta Seal
17 1.14111 2 X Distanziale stantuffo 062717394 Entretoise Espaciador Spacer
18 | 1.13975 1 x Stelo 062717183 | Tige de piston Vdstago Piston rod
19 | 485.329 - Ix Serie guarnizioni 062716500 | Pochette de joints | Serie de juntas Seals kit
20 1.13950.00 - x Complessivo martinetto 062716394 | Vérin CPT Conjunto martinete Ram, assy




H 3 sottogruppo: FANALERIA - APPAREILS D’'ECLAIRAGE
LUCES - LIGHTS
MODIF.| RIF. N° ORDIN. QUANT. 2 2 DENOMINAZIONE R(é::)i:s‘r;%se DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 ]1.13048.00 2 x Complessivo ripetitore di 062712475 | Répétiteur clignot. | Conjunto repetidor Signal repeatéer
direzione CPT de direccion assy
2 [640.0418z 4 Vite T.C. M 4x30 044882696 | Vis Tornillo Screw
3 [650.004z 4 Dado M 4 044882674 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
4 |1.30392 2 Supporto ripetitore 062717623 | Support Soporte Support
5 |621.0812= 4 Vite T.E. M 8x16 044883103 |Vis Tornillo Screw
6 [355.10820=z 7 Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 | Rondel le Arandela Washer
7 |354.108z 7 Rosetta elastica § 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela elastica Spring washer
8 |650.108= 7 Dado M 8 044801011 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
9 |1.13065.01 2 X Complessivo faro (1) 062712488 Projecteur CPT Conjunto faros Headlamp, assy
9 |1.13065.00 2 X Complessivo faro 062712488 | Projecteur CPT Conjunto faros Headlamp, assy
10 |1.30256 1 Supporto faro d. 062717532 | Support d. Soporte de. Support, r.h.
11 | 1.30521.00 - Cavo da apparecchiature varie 062717725 | Céble Cable Cable
a motore (Tav. H 1)
12 |1.13042.00 1 x Compl. fanalino post. d. 062712478 | Feu arrieére d.CPT Con.far.post.de. Rear light,r.h.assy
13 | 1.13800 1 x| Braccio fanalino d. 062717367 | Bras Brazo Light arm
14 [356.174 2 x Mol la 062711148 | Ressort Resorte Spring
15 (1.12477 2 x Supporto braccio 062711149 | Support Soporte Support
16 | 650.108 4 Dado M 8 044801011 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
17 | 354.108 4 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela elastica Spring washer
18 | 355.10820 4 Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 | Rondelle Arandela Washer
19 | 621.0818 4 Vite T.E. M 8x30 044883109 | Vis Tornillo Screw
20 | 1.13043.00 1 X Compl. fanalino post. s. 062712503 | Feu arriére g.CPT Con.far.post.iz. Rear light,|.h.assy
21 [1.12960 1 x Portatarga Porte plaque Porta placa Number plate holder
21 | 1.12961 i x Portatarga (F) 062712484 Porte plaque Porta placa Number plate holder
22 | 1.13801 1 x Braccio fanalino s. 062717293 | Bras Brazo Light arm
23 |378.650 2 Spina elastica 8x50 014170970 | Goupille élastique | Pasador Roll pin
24 | 1.5924 4 |x Fascetta 062705043 | Col | ier Collar Clamp
25 | 1.5927.31 5 x Graffa cavo 062708635 | Demi-collier Collar Cable clip
26 | 640.0522z 3 Vite T.C. M 5x40 044882785 | Vis Tornillo Screw
27 | 481.470 1 p Presa di luce post. femmina 062712691 | Prise femelle Toma de luz Light socket
+27 | 481.471 1 p Presa di luce post. maschio 062712690 | Prise méle Toma de luz Light socket




H 6 sottogruppo: STRUMENTI DI CONTROLLO - INSTRUMENTS DE CONTROLE
INSTRUMENTOS DE CONTROL - INSTRUMENTS
o [N v
MODIF.| RIF. N° ORDIN. |QUANT.|Z|Z DENOMINAZIONE ReSrencelde DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
. == commande
1 |486.003 1 X Manometro olio “VDO 211" 062703116 | Manometre Mandmetro Qil pressure gauge
2 | 486.306 1 Tachimetro ”“VDO, R=3,95:60 062717743 | Compteur Tacdmetro Tachymeter
3| 486.114 1 p Termometro acqua “VDO 310.274/ 062716502 Thermométre d’eau Termdmetro Temperature gauge
001/005/12v”
4 | 486.205 1 X Contagiri battitore 062703118 | Compte-tours Contador vel. bat. Drum speed indic.
batteur
5 | 130515 - Tubo manometro olio 062717721 Tube Tubo Pipe
6 | 0576111 1 Dado raccordo (Tav. A 5) Ecrou Tuerca Nut
7 11.13236 2 X Tubo protezione 062714280 Protecteur Proteccion Guard
8 |1391.518 2 b Fascetta 062708353 | Collier Col lar Clamp
9 |357.859 - X Oliatore M 6 a 90° 062712516 Huileur Engrasador Grease nipple
10 | 486.2106 2 X Attacco trasmissione 062711797 Prise de mouvement Conexidn de trans. Drive counter cable
11 | 486.2208 i Trasmissione contagiri 062716503 | Cable Cable Cable
battitore
12 | 486.2211 1 x Trasmissione contagiri 062710838 | Cable Cable Cable
tachimetro
13 | 1.30023 - Albero secondario (Tav. B 5) 062713869 | Arbre Arbol Shaft
14 | 1.30028 - Albero battitore (Tav. D 4) 062716412 | Arbre Arbol Shaft




L 1 sottogruppo: ELEVATORE BRILLATORE - ELEVATEUR A GRAIN
ELEVADOR DEL DESBARBADOR - GRAIN ELEVATOR
o | &N P
MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT.|Z(= DENOMINAZIONE ete seiiye e DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1|621.0812 7 Vite T.E. M 8x16 044883103 Vis Tornillo Screw
2 | 354.108 16 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
3| 411.458 .4 X Flangia cuscinetto 062707209 Flasque Brida Flange
411.6133 2 X Cuscinetto sferico 062703436 Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
511.5361 2 Ingranaggio Z=8 062702680 Pignon Pifon Gear
6 | 378.745 2 Spina elastica 10x45 014172870 | Goupille élastique Pasador Roll pin
7 | 1.30335 1 Albero superiore 062717571 Arbre Arbol Shaft
8 | 621.0607 8 Vite T.E. M 6x12 044883071 | Vis Tornillo Screw
9 | 355.00715 6 Rondel la 7x14x1,5 044815013 Rondel le Arandela Washer
10 | 354.106 8 Rosetta elastica @ 6 010516470 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
11 | 650.106 8 Dado M 6 044801010 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
12| 1.30185 1 Coperchio raccordo 062716438 Couvercle Tapa Cover
13 | 621.0816 5 Vite T.E. M 8x25 044883107 Vis Tornillo Screw
14 | 650.108 13 Dado M 8 0448010M Ecrou Tuerca Nut
15 | 355.10820 5 Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 Rondel le Arandel a Washer
16 | 1.30087 1 Supporto tendicatena 062717430 Support Soporte Support
17 | 342,525z= 2 Vite T.T. M 10x25 062702473 Vis Tornillo Screw
18 | 355.01120z 2 Rondella 11x22x2 044880321 Rondel le Arandel a Washer
19 | 354.110z 2 Rosetta elastica @ 10 010516870 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
20 | 650.110z 2 Dado M 10 044881258 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
21 | 621.0814 6 Vite T.E. M 8x20 044883105 Vis Tornillo Screw
22| 355.00915 10 Rondel la 9x18x1,5 062706569 Rondel le ‘Arandel a Washer
23 | 1.5998.30 2 Spessore 062708500 Cale d’épaisseur Espesor Shim
241 1.30044.00 - Complessivo raccordo 062716419 Raccord CPT Conjunto racor Union, assy
251 1.6091.30 1 Spina 062703668 Axe Pasador Pin
26 | 377.320 1 Copiglia 3x20 010796401 Goupille Pasador abierto Cotter pin
27 | 621.0607 4 Vite T.E. M 6x12 044883071 Vis Tornillo Screw
28 1 1.9133 1 Parete posteriore 062710689 Fermeture arricére Tapa posterior Rear wall
29 | 354.106 5 Rosetta elastica @ 6 010516470 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
30| 650.106 5 Dado M 6 044801010 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
31| 1.30044 1 Raccordo inferiore 062717412 Raccord Racor Union
32| 1.13836 - X Leva chiusura 062716388 Levier Palanca Lever
33| 1.5403 1 Sportello inferiore 062703669 Porte inférieure Portillo inferior Lower cover
34| 1.5404 1 ® Tirante sportello 062703667 Tirant Tirante Tie-rod
35| 1.8606 1 x Piastrina leva 062712021 Plaquette Plaquita Plate
36 | 640.0612 i Vite T.C. M 6x16 044882698 Vis Tornillo Screw
37 | 1.30017 1 Cassa elevatore 062717403 Caisse d’élévateur Caja elevador Elevator housing
38 | 1.30069 1 Raccordo superiore 062717418 Raccord Racor Union
39 | 1.8464.51 il Catena elevatore (79+26+1+1) 062717734 | Chafne Cadena Chain
40 | 378.445 1 Spina elastica 6x45 . 014168870 Goupille élastique Pasador Roll pin
41 | 438.2101 - Falsa magia 062703070 Faux maillon Falso eslabdn Cranked link
42| 438.2100 - Maglia giunzione 062703069 Maillon jonction Eslabdn de empate Connecting link
43 | 1.5401.60 - Paletta 062712799 Palette Paleta Pad
44| 1.5401.62 - x Contropaletta 062704033 Contre-plaque Contrapaleta Counter plate
45| 438.2103 - X Maglia speciale 062705110 Maillon spécial Eslabdn especial Special link
46 | 355.10820 - Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 Rondel le Arandel a Washer
47 | 1.5401.61 R Chiodo 062703067 | Rivet Remache Rivet




L 6

sottogruppo: COCLEA ALIMENTAZIONE SELEZIONATORE - VIS D’ALIMENTATION DE TARARE
SIN FIN ALIMENTACION DEL SELECCIONADOR - FEEDING AUGER SELECTOR

o™ g2

MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT. E g DENOMINAZIONE ij);“"'em"af‘fjj" DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
i 1.30346 1 Tenditore 062717577 Tendeur Tensor Tensioner
2 1.10121 1 Distanziatore 062707140 Entretoise Espaciador Spacer
3 355.01330 1 Rondel la 13x26x3 062706398 Rondel le Arandela Washer
4 433.236 1 Cinghia "17x1215p” 062700488 Courroie Correa Belt
5 1.30302 1 Puleggia 062717552 Poulie Polea Pulley
6 380.535 1 Chiavetta 8x9x35 062717386 Clavette Chaveta Key
7 1.30091 1 Coclea alimentazione 062716505 Vis d’alimentation Sin fin aliment.del | Feeding auger

selezionatore de tarare seleccionador selector
8 621.0807 3 Vite T.E. M 8x12 044883101 Vis Tornillo Screw
9 354.108 7 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
10 411.404 2 Flangia "RKS 52 MS” 062707137 Flasque Brida Flange
11 1.6133 1 |x Cuscinetto sferico 062703436 Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
12 355.11030 4 Rondel la 10x30x3 044318530 Rondel l e Arandela Washer
13 354.110 5 Rosetta elastica @ 10 010516870 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
14 | 621.1014 2 Vite T.E. M 10x20 044883145 | Vis Tornillo Screw
15 621.1016 3 Vite T.E. M 10x25 044883147 Vis Tornillo Screw
16 1.30364 - Piastra riscontro flangia 062717588 Plaque Placa Plate
(Tav. L 7))

17 1.30305 1 Flangia 062717554 Flasque Brida Flange
18 356.188 1 Mol | a 062716525 Ressort Resorte Spring
19 1.30182 - Biella (Tav. L 7) 062716509 Bielle Biela Connecting rod
20 1.12248 1 |x Manovel la’ 062711544 Manivelle Mani vela Handle
21 357.062 1 Anello elastico 62i 011061075 Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
22 401.530 1 Cuscinetto ”6206 - 2 RS” 044881142 Roul ement Rodamiento Bearing , ball
23 1.30303 1 Supporto 062717553 Support Soperte Support
24 1.30209 1 Staffa attacco supporto 062717512 Attache rapide Ataque rdpido Quick linkage
25 650110 2 Dado M 10 044881258 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
26 1.30363 1 Riscontro 062717587 Support Soporte Support
27 650.712 1 Dado M 12x1,25 016103611 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
28 354.112 1 Rosetta elastica @ 12 010517070 Rondelle W Arandela eldastica Spring washer
29 355.01320 1 Rondella 13x26x2 044318521 Rondel l e Arandela Washer
30 650.108 4 Dado M 8 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
31 355.00915 8 Rondella 9x18x1,5 062706569 Rondel le Arandela Washer
32 1.30261 1 Supporto tenditore 062717536 Support Soporte Support
33 621.0814 4 Vite T.E. M 8x20 044883105 Vis Tornillo Screw
34 1.30297 - Puleggia (Tav. L 5) 062717549 Poulie Polea Pulley
35 401.520 1 Cuscinetto ”6204 - 2 RS” 044881520 Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
36 357.047 1 Anello elastico 47i 011060275 Circlips Anillo eldstico Circlip
37 355.30830 1 Rondella 12x30x3 062706405 Rondel le Arandela Washer
38 616.1222 il Vite T.E. M 12x1,25x40 015540621 Vis Tornillo Screw

Fu + 3 Rowoldle ol ch.-d,ﬂ»:u;ft. HooA0S5EL

A tmg MOJ‘\JV\ ton down .  Rudbwe Qv WO A4




L 10 sottogruppo: VENTILATORE SELEZIONATORE - VENTILATEUR DE TARARE
VENTILADOR DEL SELECCIONADOR - SELECTOR FAN )
o | N ek
MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT.|Z|= DENOMINAZIONE RetSeanae o DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1] 1.30339 1 Puleggia 062716512 | Poulie Polea Pulley
2| 378.635 1 Spina elastica 8x35 014170570 Goupille élastique Pasador Pin
3| 411.040 2 Supporto “FAFNIR RAT 20" 062707344 Support Soporte Support
3| 411.203 - Cuscinetto “FAFNIR RAE 20 NPPB” 062710644 Roulement Rodamiento Bearing, ball
3| 411.457 - Flangia cuscinetto 062707347 Flasque Brida Flange
4| 478.2144 1 Decalcomania “Regolazione 062717737 Décal comanie Decalomania Decal
deflettore”
5 | 130155 1 Cassa ventilatore 062717469 | Ch&ssis ventilateur| Caja ventilador Fan housing
6 | 650.104 3 Dado M 4 044801061 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
7 | 354.104 3 Rosetta elastica @ 4 011195370 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
81 1.30159 1 Mol la 062717473 Ressort Resorte Spring
9 | 640.0410 3 Vite T.C. M 4x10 062716790 | Vis Tornillo Screw
10 | 650.108 20 Dado M 8 . 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
11 | 354.108 20 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
12| 1.30174 2 Supporto deflettore 062717486 Support Soporte Support
13| 621.0812 6 Vite T.E. M 8x16 044883103 Vis Tornillo Screw
14| 1.30157 1 Deflettore 062717471 Déflecteur Deflector Deflector
15| 355.10820 17 Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 Rondel l e Arandel a Washer
16 | 1.30145 2 Pala ventilatore 062717464 Pale Brazo Bl ade bracket
17 | 1.30143 1 Albero 062716508 Arbre Arbol Shaft
18| 1.30333 1 Supporto ventilatore 062717570 Support Soporte Support
19 | 621.0816 4 Vite T.E. M 8x25 044883107 | Vis Tornillo Screw
20 | 650.106 4 Dado M 6 044801010 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
21| 354.106 4 Rosetta elastica @ 6 010516470 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
22 | 621.0612 4 Vite T.E. M 6x16 044883073 Vis Tornillo Screw
23 || 1..30170 2 Disco chiusura 062717483 Disque Disco Disc
24 | 611.0820 2 Vite T.E. M 8x35 044803110 Vis Tornillo Screw
25| 1.30510 2 Gommino 062717716 Amortisseur Amortiguador Ring absorber
26| 621.0814 6 Vite T.E. M 8x20 044883105 | Vis Tornillo Screw
27 | 1.30211 1 Supporto cassa 062717513 Support Soporte Support
28 | 415.605 3 Distanziatore 062717387 Entretoise Espaciador Spacer
29 | 1.30430 1 Leva 062717651 Levier Palanca Lever
30| 6.3527 1 X I mpugnatura 062730319 Poignée Empufadura Knob
31| 621.1018 b Vite T.E. M 10x30 044883149 Vis Tornillo Screw
32| 355.01120 2 Rondel la 11x22x2 044880321 Rondel l e Arandel a Washer
33| 354.110 1 Rosetta elastica @ 10 010516870 Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
34| 650.110 1 Dado M 10 044881258 Ecrou Tuerca Nut




O 2 sottogruppo: RIALZI CON COPERCHIO SERBATOIO - REHAUSSES AVEC COUVERCLE DE TREMIE
ALZAS CON TAPA DE LA TOLVA - TANK EXTENSIONS AND COVER
MODIF.| RIF. | N° ORDIN. |QUANT. E 2 e | DENOMINAZIONE kb DESIGNATION DENOMINACIONES DESCRIPTION
1 |640.0812=z 14 Vite T.C. M 8x16 044882699 | Vis Tornillo Screw
2 |355.10820z 24 Rondel la 8x24x2 044318528 | Rondel le Arandela Washer
3 11.13906 2 x Fianco 062717143 | Flanc Costado Side
4 |1.30106 1 Coperchio 062717439 | Couvercle Tapa Cover
5 11.30373 1 Parete posteriore 062717595 | Paroi arriére Pared posterior Rear wall
6 |354.108z 20 Rosetta elastica @ 8 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
7 |650.108z 20 Dado M 8 044801011 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
8 [621.0814z 4 Vite T.E. M 8x20 044883105 | Vis Tornillo Screw
9 | 650.106= 3 Dado M 6 044801010 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
10 |354.106z 3 Rosetta elastica §3v6 010516470 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
11 |1.13941 1 x Guarnizione cristallo 062717162 | Garniture Junta Packing
12 |1.13907 1 x Cristallo per foro spia 062717144 | Glace Cristal Glass
13 | 354.108z - Rosetta elastica @ 8 (Tav. E 4) 010516670 | Rondelle W Arandela eldstica Spring washer
14 | 650.108z - Dado M 8 (Tav. E 4) 044801011 Ecrou Tuerca Nut
15 | 355.10820z - Rondella 8x24x2 (Tav. E 4 044318528 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
16 | 621.0814= - Vite T.E. M 8x20 (Tav. E 4) 044883105 | Vis Tornillo Screw
17 1.303742 1 Parete anteriore 062717594 | Paroi avant Pared anterior Front wall
18 | 355.10615= 3 Rondel la 6x18x1,5 062711275 | Rondel le Arandela Washer
19 | 640.0612z 3 Vite T.C. M 6x16 044882698 |Vis Tornillo Screw
- 1.30106.00 - Complessivo rialzi con 062717440 Rehausse CPT Conjunto alzas. Extensions, assy
coperchio
20 | 650.106z 6 Dado M 6 "F” 044801010 | Ecrou Tuerca Nut
21 [354.106=z 6 Rosetta elastica @ 6 "F” 010516470 | Rondelle W Arandela eldastica Spring washer
22 |621.0612z 6 Vite T.E. M 6x16 "F” 044883073 | Vis Tornillo Screw
23 |1.14112 1 x Supporto per “Danger” “F” 062717395 | Support Soporte Support
24 | 355.10615z 2 Rondella 6x18x1,5 062711275 Rondel le Arandel a Washer




COURROIES ET CHAINES DE TRANSMISSION - (Coté droit) M ,_mn.

® o O

Ré: | RéL. Laverda Designation Référence de | pimensions (+) | Quait.
1 433.456 Courroie d’ébarbeur (v. 3) 062716526 22x4112 p 1
2 433.236 Courroie de vis de tarare (v. 3) 062700488 17x1215 p 1
3 433.134 Courroie renvoi filtre rotatif 062716488 13x1175 p 1
4 433.162 Courroie filtre rotatif 062704733 13x1915 p 1
5 435.125 Courroie variateur batteur 062709888 45x1960 i 2

Pas
7 1.8464.51 | Chatne élévateur de tarare (v. 3)(79+26+1+1)| 062717734 mm 41,4 1
8 1.30148 Chatne de 17élév.de trémie (v. 2)(107+36+1) 062716435 mm 41,4 1
9 437.248 Chatne sup.élévateur a otons (v. 2) (41+1+1) 062712322 5/8" 1

10 437.754 Chatne de renvoi variateur batteur (103+1) 062716497 tipo 526 1
11 437.033 Chatne de commande variateur batteur(73+1+1)| 062716496 1/2” 3
12 438.1116 Chafine élévateur avant (60+11+1) 044319263 mm 40 1
13 437.248 Chatne sup.élévateur retour otons (41+1+1) 062712322 5/8" 1

14 1.30148 Chatne élévateur a otons (107+36+1) 062716435 mm 41,4 1

(+) i = Intérieur p= Primitif




REPERTOIRE NUMERIQUE MOISSONNEUSE—BATTEUSE M 132 475
NUMERO PL. REP. NUMERO PL. REP. NUMERO PL. REP. NUMERO PL. REP. NUMERO PL. REP.
044883105 E 12 7 044683107 C 1 1 044883109 C 13 22 044883147 D 18 24 044883152 F 5 20
" E 12 1l¢ L c 1 1 " G 6 23 " B 4 22 044883153 B 3 28
" E 12 31 . c 4 -10 " H 3 19 " E 6 23 04488314 F 5 20
" F 1 24 " c & 10 044883110 D 1 22 " E 8 43 044883185 C 2 10
" F 2 13 " c 5 23 " £ 12 11 " F 1 13 " c 2 10
" F 2 169 " ¢ 6 13 " L & 9 " F 6 22 044883187 C 3 16
L F &4 14 " C 8 24 044883111 L 9 17 " F 9 21 " L 12 48
" F 5 51 " c 11 i 044383113 D lé6 9 1 H 5 10 044883189 B 2 1
" F 6 & " c 11 b6 044883143 L 5 23 " L 2 23 " D 6 19
” F 7 3¢ " C 15 15 " L 7 4 u L 3 20 " E 7 24
" F 10 1l¢ " b 1 17 044883145 B 4 38 " L 5 30 " E 8 20
" F 13 10 " D 2 11 " B 7 22 " L & 15 044883190 D 6 37
" F l4 10 " D 4 29 " D 2 7 " L 7 20 " F 13 18
" F 15 5 L D 7 6 " D 9 24 " 0 1 13 044883191 O 5 22
» F le 28 " v o9 7 " D13 41 044883149 B 4 31 044883192 C 11 9
" G 1 28 " L 11 3 n D 14 2 " 8 7 7 044883201 C 5 1
" G 3 14 " L 16 26 " D 16 13 " C 3 4 0448841C4 C 15 25
" G 4 4 " U L9 o " E 8 1 " cC 3 11 0446884149 B 1 9
" G & 21 " E 2 29 » F 1 40 " cC 3 11 044884187 G 1 40
" H 1 13 " E 4 29 " F 5 41 L c 3 11 " 0 3 47
" H 2 23 n E 6 4 " L 6 14 " cC 3 11 044884189 B 5 38
" L 1 21 " E 6 19 " L 7 7 " c 9 1 " B 8 19
" L 2 1% " E 9 L 044883147 A 21 31 " C 11l 32a " D 1 26
" L 4 38 " E 10 10 u B 2 11 " D 7 12 " D 11 23
" L 6 33 d F 1 21 Rl B 3 7 " D 8 14 w D 17 34
" L 7 8 " F 2 6 " B 4 26 o D 12 38 044884160 A 23 15
" L 8 3 w F 6 10 " C 3 33 o D 13 29 " B 4 32
" L 9 27 o F 1o 17 " C 4 15 " D 14 8 " D 1 3
" L 10 26 o F L4 15 " cC & 1 " D 16 14 " D 2 15
" L 12 3 " F 16 39 " C 1l 24 " F 14 32 " D 2 25
" L 12 18 u G 1L 22 " C 13 5 " F 15 18 " D 4 3
" g 2 8 " 1 3 34 w C 14 4 " I 2 30 w D 5 26
" G 2 1le - L 1 13 " D 1 2 " L 10 31 " F 14 306
" g-3 15 " L 2 12 " D 2 31 " O 1 14 044884229 L S5 21
0443283107 A 17 16 " L 9 26 " D 7 4 044883150 B 1 31 044884230 B 8 15
" A 21 16 n L 10 19 w D 8 9 " C 8 16 044884231 B 7 32
o A 24 2¢C " L 11 19 " D 9 25 " D 1¢ 21 044884232 B 8 21
" 8 1 3¢ 044822109 A 20 20 " D11 6 " F 5 44 044884310 8 1 17
o E 4 .16 u A 24 23 u D L2 10 044883151 B 1 32 044885232 B 6 18
" B 4 25 " cC 5 15 " D 13 30 044883152 A 21 25 062700130 B 5 37




REPERTOIRE NUMERIQUE MOISSONNEUSE—BATTEUSE M 132 475
NUMERO PL. REP. NUMERO PL.  REP. NUMERO PL. REP. NUMERO PL. REP. NUMERO PL. REP.
06271703 C 9 29 062717169 G 8 3 062717212 ¥ 3 31 062717242 L 12 12 062717303 0 3 21
062717040 F 2 9 CE2TLTILTO G 9 10 062717213 F 3 34 062717243 F 14 8 0627173C8 F 3 33
0e2717043 F 2 17 002717171 G 19 3 062717214 F 3 36 062717244 F 1C 1 062717309 F 3 10
062717044 ¥ 2 lé CE2T17173 £ 12 36 064717215 F 3 32 062717245 F 15 12 062717310 £ 3 22
062717045 F 2 14 Ce2717L14 A 19 20 062717216 F 3 35 062717246 F 15 14 0€2717312 F 2 22
062717049 C 11 16 0ee717L75 6 8 16 062717217 F 3 38 062717247 F 15 1 062717313 D 7 18
06271769C B 1 8 02717176 6 3 o 062717218 F 3 40 0627417248 F 106 21 062717314 G 1 24
062717094 F 1 32 02717177 G 8 2 062717219 + 3 45 062717249 F 10 13 062717315 F 1 12
062717C%8 T ¢ 16 0627171756 G 10 15 062717220 F 3 46 062717250 G 1 18 0€2717316 F 15 8
062717102 F 7 20 062717179 G 10 7 062717421 F 3 47 062717251 G 1 12 062717317 E 9 12
062717103 F 3 1 Ge2717160 6 9 7 002717222 C 2 27 | 062717252 G 3 25 0¢2717318 F L 29
0627171C4 £ 2 1 062717181 G 9 13 062717224 F 5 38 062717253 G 3 24 062717319 E 9 11
062717105 F 2 20 C€2717183 6 9 18 062717225 F 5 39 062717254 E 3 18 062717320 H 1 11
06271711u F 13 29 0€2717185 C 19 19 Q627172206 E 6 35 062717255 A 18 16 062717322 H 1 10
0&2717115 F 1 21 Cée2717ls6 F 1 15 " E 7 16 062717256 C 9 28 062717327 A 3 24
06271711¢ F 1 18 Ce27171687 F 1L & n £ 12 5 062717259 D 13 8 062717328 A 7 30
062717117 F 1 3¢ Ce2T17188 G 8 9 062717227 8 1 2 062717261 F 3 48 " A 9 41
062717121 F 11 20 062717189 G 2 30 " E 6 39 062717262 G § 6 062717329 A 9 33
062717126 F 9 24 062717180 & 3 35 062717228 A 24 24 062717263 G 10 14 0€2717333 D 10 7
062717127 F 9 & 002717191 F 3 5 " E & 36 062717264 G 9 5 0627173€¢3 G 5 30
0e271713% ¢ 5 5 062717192 F 3 8 062717229 A 24 19 062717265 G 10 12 0627173€4 H 1 12
06271713¢ 6 & 32 CE2717183 F 3 4 " E & 28 062717266 G & 3 062717365 A 3 23
062717137 E 3 17 062717194 F 3 24 062717230 E 6 44 062717267 G 10 8 062717366 A 24 6
" L Ll 1 GelT17195 F 3 25, 002717231 E 6 31 062717268 G 9 1o 062717367 H 3 13
062717140 © 10 17 Ce27171l56 F 3 15 " E 7 22 062717269 G S 8 0€27173¢8 E 6 46
0627171432 ¢ 2 3. |C&27I171S7 F 3 14 062717232 F 9 9 062717270 G 10 13 0€2717369 0 3 22
0€2717144 U 2 12 0E2717198 F 3 13 062717233 € o 11 062717271 G 8 5 062717370 F 5 24
062717150 E 12 14 Ce2717189 F 3 20 " F 11 18 062717272 D 14 18 062717371 A 13 38
062717151 A 19 2 Ce27L7200 F 3 11 062717234 F 13 42 062717273 F 2 4 " A 19 1
062717182 € 13 23 Ce271720L F 3 9 062717235 A 20 5 062717276 F 5 4 0€2717372 F 7 34
062717153 E 2 4 062717202 F 3 21 062717236 F 12 16 062717277 F 10 11 062717373 F 7 35
062717154 E .1 4C C627172C3 F 3 19 062717237 £ 5 1 062717278 F 5 2 0627171374 F 7 217
062717159 U 9 34 062717204 F 3 16 " F 1l 9 062717279 8 6 8 062717375 F 7 28
l £ 10 23 0€2717205 F 3 12 " F 12 23 062717280 D 14 11 0€2717376 F 8 30
" E 12 19 Ce27172C6 F 3 26 062717238 F 13 6 062717281 F 5 55 Ce2717377T F 7 33
062717l6l E 3 10 V62717207 F 3 27 062717239 F 13 3 062717282 C S 37 062717378 F & 25
" L 12 & 0627172C3 F 3 29 062717240 E 3 23 062717263 G 3 13 0€2717379 F 8 29
0627171€¢2 C 2 11 CE2717209 F 3 41 " L 12 10 " G 4 17 0€271738L L 5 19
062717163 E 12 37 C62717210 F 3 30 062717241 F 1L 28 062717287 H 4 -11 0€2717382 A 9 37
0627171¢4 £ 12 2 062717211 F 3 28 062717242 E 3 25 062717293 H 3. 22 062717383 F 8 26




FORMATION-INFORMATION TECHNIQUE MATERIEL ‘ga't';ﬁgg,;‘,é'?éﬁg;,g:: FEUILLE N° 1
MODIFICATIONS MOISSONNEUSE - BATTEUSE M 132 10921 DATE EDITION 9.75
INDICE PL REP. ANCIENNE REF. Qté |CODE DESIGNATION NOUVELLE REF. Qté |CODE QBS:RVATIONS
1 A 19 44 062717641 1 E Supprimer cette ligne mise par erreur
2 D 14 21 062717427 1 Lire n°® ordin, 1.30041.00
3 F 14 1 062702619 1 E | Courroie 32 X 3130 p. 433,531 - - -
= - - Courroie 062753618 1 A Changement de référence
4 H 4 7 062701134 2 Corps de projecteur i 1.13065 - - -
Corps de projecteur 1.13065 062712494 2 A Changement de référence
5 (N2 6 062717727 1 E | Crible complet . 1,30525.00 - - -
- - - Crible complet 1.30425.00 062717649 1 A Changement de référence
6 L 5 5bis, - - - Rondelle de tarage 1.20563 082712765 - A Piéce ajoutée entre
chapeau 5 et ressort 6
7 0o 4 2 062717606 1 Lire crible @ mm 14 évasés au lieu de 16
4 0O 5 + 11 062717641 1 - Lire crible @ mm 26 évasés au lieu de 20
11 - - - Crible supérieur @ mm 20 évasés 1.30523 082717915 1 A
11 - - - Crible Graepel PS 32 1.30526 062717916 1 A
** A AJOUTE DANS L'ENSEMBLE E ELIMINE DE L'ENSEMBLE M MODIFIE (RESTE INTERCHANGEABLE) N NOUVEAU EN FABRICATION § SUPPRIME DE LA FABRICATION 3 A MAINTENIR EN PIECES DE RECHANGE
| * REPORTER LE NUMERO DE L'INDICE EN REGARD DE LA PIECE MODIFIEE DANS LA COLONNE "MODIF." DU CATALOGUE : consulter la modification avant commande de la pidce concernée ,




A insérer @ la fin du

DOCUMENTATION TECHNIQUE MATERIEL catalogue référence: FEUILLE N® 11
MODIFICATIONS MOISSONNEUSE - BATTEUSE M 132 . 10921 DATE EDITION  11.76
INDICE | PL ANCHE |  RE PERE ANCIENNE REF. Qt¢ |CODE DESIGNATION NOUVELLE REF. | Qié |CODE OBSERVATIONS
32 D 16 25 062715573 = E Tirant commande variateur 1.30341 = - &
Voir F 15 rep. 16
= = = Tirant commande variateur 1.30741 300130741 - A
33 E 2 7 - = = Pignon 14 dents 1.12882 062712323 : L - A partir n° 1130474
31 = - - Chaine 5/8" (45 + 1 + 1) 437.206 062703061 1 A applicable s/anciennes
; : achines semb
32 . o Pignon 21 dents 1.8227 062705257 e iacmes el encembia
(
. A partir n® 1130204
> applicable s/anciennes
6 3 r =
34 E 3 3 Embouchure 1.30508 062717714 1 A e hines
35 = 9 062716431 1 Vis de vidage 1.30100 - - - A partir n® 1130474
= < - Vis de vidage 1.30637 300130637 1 N applicable en ensemble
;\ 28 062711307 1 3 Pignon 42 dents 1.12014 - - - s/anciennes machines

** A ALOUTE DANS L'ENSEMBLE

E ELIMINE DE L'ENSEMBLE

M MODIFIE (RESTE INTERCHANGEABLE)

N NOUVEAU EN FABRICATION

S SUPPRIME DE LA FABRICATION

3 A MAINTENIR EN PIECES DE RECHANGE

° REPORTER' LE NUMERO DE L'INDICE EN REGARD DE LA PIECE MODIFIEE DANS LA COLONNE "MODIF." DU CATALOGUE

: consulter la modification avant commande de la piéce concernée .




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Laverda+Moissonneuse+batteuse+2+Manuel+des+pieces

